	HATERIA	AL MENTENSE	B V.	r ci's	нело	QUĂŔŤĨ	ers by	
nousi	SELECT	comultani	OM	ASSAS	SSIBA.	rjöss	STAFF	AUPTREAS

	•		,	••		·• :
FILE TITLE/NUMBE	r/volanie: _	TARA	SOFF	, ANN	<u> </u>	
•		OFFICE	16 Pi	2524.11-2	FILE	
	•	- 9				
•••			· · · · · ·		·	
NCLUSIVE DATES:				•.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
USTODIAL UNIT/LO	CATTON:	c/LAD	4	· • •	• •	•
	RU	กห <i>:</i>	\``	•	• • •	•
ELETIONS, IF ANY	•				• .	
	•					·
		·				
		newed by			MATURE OF	
DATE DATE ECEIVED RETURNED	(PR)	INT NAME)		REVIE	YING OFFICE	ΙΛΙ.
gue!	JAN MI	ARDWAY	1	an H	nole	our
/	•			· · ·	·.	7.
		, 				• •
						·
	•					-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		·
				 		
						•
	• •				·	•
	· ·			•	,	
		······································	·	•	·	•
	•		. 1	•		

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

MEMORANDUM FOR : Office of Finance/C&TD

SUBJECT

: Verification of Contract Service for Sandra B. CAZAZZUS (P), Terminated Contract Employee

- 1. During period 8 April 1957 through 8 September 1953, subject served as an Agency Staff Employee. During this period, subject was a participating member of the Civil Service Retirement System.
- 2. During period 15 July 1964 through 19 October 1970, subject served as a part-time contract employee on a prearranged regular scheduled tour of duty. With respect to this period of service:
 - (a) Period 15 July 1964 through 7 September 1967 is creditable for purposes of Civil Service Retirement. Since subject was covered by Social Security during this period, Civil Service Retirement deductions were not withheld.
 - (b) During period 8 September 1967 through 19 October 1970, subject was a participating member of the Civil Service Retirement System.
 - 3. Action Required:
 - (a) Office of Finance: Please post the above information to subject's retirement records.
 - (b) DDP/WH/Contracts: For your information.

Chief

Contract Personnel Division

Distribution:

Orig - O/F/CLTD

1 - WH/Contracts

1 - CPD subject file

1 - CPD chrono

Explosion of the control of the cont

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT

: Civil Service Retirement Credit

l. It is requested that information be provided as to the creditable service for the Civil Service Retirement program for the following individuals.

Kurt B. CANEPA Sandra B. CAZAZZUS Ralph M. SAYOSKA Jesse D. WITCHARD

- 2. Although the named individuals are no longer employed by the Organization, the creditable service can be of particular significance to each.
 - 3. Your early attention to the request will be appreciated.

William V. Broe Chief

Western Hemisphere Division

23 March 1971

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT

: Sundra B. CAZAZZUS

Following are the total number of hours for each year

worked by Sandra B. CAZAZZUS under contract. The informa-

	tion was	provided	this office by Pa	yroll.
	61 30114 66		Muskep	$-\hat{m{r}}_i^{m{r}}$
15 Jul 64	D. I	1964	551 hours	This gal had two contracts. The first
JN 65	, DC C +	1965	789	one included a leave benefit. This first \ K ended and was immediated replaced by a
Jan LL	Declo	1966	1091	2nd K, which included Civil Service Retirement. From the number of hours worked I feel
Jan 47	Dec 67	1967	1092	we can make a determination that & during the full period she worked & & & in a
Jan 68	Dec	1968	1486	part-time basis on a prearranged reg. sch. tour of duty. If you concur, I will write
Jan 69	Þcε	1969	1414	a std. type memo to C/Finance. Subject is now terminated, but in MH
234 70	19 očl	1970	1217	field with her husband. Bill kenehan has a dispatch in asking that Mqtrs. verify her total K service.

Paul. 23 Mar 71

OK-DK

Contract Service - Sandra B. CAZAZO (P)

Action Comparation General General Comparation General Comparatio

15	Jul.	6lı			
			No LPAs or PSIs.	\$2.59	p.h.
	Aug			2.72	- Charles Control
10	Oct	65]	, Pay increase	930	
		S	Authorized future LPAs.	2162	
3	Jul	66	LPI	3.35	
٠ _					
•	Sep (•	Contract terminated	2,40	
8	Sep 6	57	Contract Employee with & & Civil Service Retirements and LPAs. No PSIs.	2.40	17-
8	Oct 6	57	LPI	242	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 I.	Jul 6	Ω	LPI	3.03	
-	-			3.12	GS-05/ 5
כב	Jul 6	אַ	LPI	3•37 .	GS - 05/ 5
	Dec 6		LPI	3, 57	65.05/5
19	Oct 70	0 (Contract terminated	3.57	n

8 Apr 57 8 Sep 63

NOTE: On 24 Mar 1971, subject's official Staff Employee file was reviewed. It reflected; (a) staff employee service from 8 Apr 57 to 8 Sep 63; (b) during entire period was a participating member of the Civil Service Retirement System; (c) she was on LMOP during period 12 Jun-8 Sep 63; and her SF-144 dated 8 Apr 57 reflect no prior Federal Service.

TARASOFF CCL 33 JANKA 2	Here's M	Ä	Ī	\$75767° ' ' 'x		ate of separate	
DATE AND NATURE OF SEPARATION				bject to Sec 203(d), 1931 Leave Act	Years	Months	Doy
				7m		į.	ì
			C.	ased to be subject to Sec. 203(d)	More th	an 13 years	
Contract terminated 10/19/	70			Annual Leave Bal			
SUMMARY OF ANNUAL AND SICK I	EAVE		Ì	SUMMARY OF HOME LEA	YE	T	REMARKS
:HOURS)	ANNUAL	SICE	ī	(DAYS)			
Bolonce from prior terese year ended 1710	275	256	1	Date arrival abraid for ML purposes	KONE		SCD 7/15/6
Current heave year accrual through 10/17	89	56	10	12-month accrual rate Oates leave used prior 28 months			
, Total	364	312		outes reduce association and are informed and are informed association and are informed as informed association and are informed as infor			
. Reduction in credits, if any (current year)			118	Monthly account date			
Total leave taken	0	υ	t	Calendar days credit for next accrual date		i	
. Balance	364	212	1	Date basic service period completed			
				MILITARY LEAVE			
. Total hours poid in lump sum 360hrs 2 h	olida	ys	21.	Dates during cyrrent calendar yt	to		
Salary rate(s) \$3.57 p/h			22	Dutes during preceding colendar yr.	to		
Lump sum leave dones				ABSENCE WITHOUT PA	γ		
0800. 10/17 1700 12/		O fours)			Purlous	or AWOL or ph Suspension fours)	, pres
XIII I I I Lac _	(Dote)		23 24	During leave year in which separated During step-increase waiting 8/14/64 period which began on 8/14/64	0	0	·-
Auth dert.officer	(Telephon	., 	i .	During 12-manth M, accrual period (dates)			

14-00000

1 SERIAL NUMBER	2 NAME (LAST-FIRST-MIDDLE)		·		
S NATURE OF PESCANEL	CILAZZUS SANI	ред в	4 EFFECTIVE DATE 5 CATEGO	PRY OF EMPLOYMENT	-11-
CONTRACT T	aul tarinas		110 2 70	-	[5]
EUNIOS	V 10 V	V 10 CF	7. Financial analysis no chargeable 1135+6920	8. CSC OR OTHER LEGAL AUTHORITY	
L FUNDS	CF TO V	Cr to CF	1.55-69-10		
NOBORNITATION HE REPO	ALORA TE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 rdeviton of bieicier etalibit	,	
WESTERN	HEMISPHERE S	31 V .			
			•	•	
				•	
•		•	1		
II. POSITION TITLE			12. POSITION NUMBER	13 CAREER SERVICE DESIGNATION	
TRANSLATI	OR - ,			• .	
14. CLASSIFICATION SCHEDU	LE (GS, LB, etc.)	15 OCCUPATIONAL SERIES	16 GPAUF AND STEP	17 SALARY OR RATE (176) : 3	7:50
PART TIME		10-15-0	0 p 5	3.78 t.61: 0	
			ATICA		
EGLI: YES	н	PREV. GOVT SE AZL INC: 3 MIRACI INFORM	S/L	EN: P PLAN: TASK LIMIT: INC: B	
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF DATE: O EFERRING U AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE:	H CO	AZL INC: 3 MTRACT INFORM TION CATE: OS OMIN	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POST/EQUAL: N STO GOVT: N	~ -
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF DATE: O EFERRING U AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE:	H CO	AZL INC: 3 MTRACT INFORM TION CATE: OS OMIN	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FFSET CLAUSE: N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POST/EQUAL: N STO GOVT: N	~ -
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF DATE: O EFERRING D AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE:	H CO	AZL INC: 3 MTRACT INFORM TION CATE: OS OMIN	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FFSET CLAUSE: N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POST/EQUAL: N STO GOVT: N	~ -
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF DATE: O EFERRING D AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE:	H CO	AZL INC: 3 MTRACT INFORM TION CATE: OS OMIN R MTSZELIGIBILI F: S MSE: N H NTIAL: N O	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FFSET CLAUSE: N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POST/EQUAL: N STO GOVT: N	
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF CATE: 0 EFERRING D AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN DME LEAVE: EGISL PAY: FEP INCRS:	H OPOSET EXPIRA OPTION OPTI	A/L INC: 3 MTRACT INFORM TION CATE: GS OMIN R NTS/ELIGIBILI F: S NSE: N H NTIAL: N O PAY : N 4 ENTL: N G	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FFSET CLAUSE: N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POSTZEQUAL: N STO GOVT: N N SUUCALION: N N SEPARATION: N	
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF CATE: C EFERRING D AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE: EGISL PAY: FEP INCRS:	H OPOSET EXPIRA OPTION OPTI	AVL INC: 3 MIRACT INFORM TION CATE: 09 OMIN R NTS/ELIGIBILI F: S NSE: N H NTIAL: N O PAY: N 4 ENTL: N O	RV: 5 SAL, S/L ATION 077_ DATE ORIG (EFR ORG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FFSET CLAUSE: N LLOWANCE COMM: N THER ALLOWAS : N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POSTZEQUAL: N STO GOVT: N N SUUCALION: N N SEPARATION: N	
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF CATE: C EFERRING U AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE: EGISL PAY: FEP IN CRS:	H OPOSET EXPIRA OPTION OPTI	AVL INC: 3 MIRACT INFORM TION CATE: 09 OMIN R NTS/ELIGIBILI F: S NSE: N H NTIAL: N O PAY: N 4 ENTL: N O	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FESET GLAUSE: N LLOWANCE COMM: N THER ALLOWAS : N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POSTZEQUAL: N STO GOVT: N N SUUCALION: N N SEPARATION: N	
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF CATE: C EFERRING D AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE: EGISL PAY: FEP INCRS:	H OPOSET EXPIRA OPTION OPTI	AVL INC: 3 MIRACT INFORM TION CATE: 09 OMIN R NTS/ELIGIBILI F: S NSE: N H NTIAL: N O PAY: N 4 ENTL: N O	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FESET GLAUSE: N LLOWANCE COMM: N THER ALLOWAS : N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POSTZEQUAL: N STO GOVT: N N SUUCALION: N N SEPARATION: N	
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF CATE: C EFERRING D AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE: EGISL PAY: TEP INCRS:	H OPOSET EXPIRA OPTION OPTI	AVL INC: 3 MIRACT INFORM TION CATE: 09 OMIN R NTS/ELIGIBILI F: S NSE: N H NTIAL: N O PAY: N 4 ENTL: N O	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FESET GLAUSE: N LLOWANCE COMM: N THER ALLOWAS : N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POSTZEQUAL: N STO GOVT: N N SUUCALION: N N SEPARATION: N	
EGLI: YES AY BASIS: FF CATE: C EFERRING D AX STAFF: RAVEL: NNN CME LEAVE: EGISL PAY: TEP INCRS:	H OPOSET EXPIRA OPTION OPTI	AVL INC: 3 MIRACT INFORM TION CATE: 09 OMIN R NTS/ELIGIBILI F: S NSE: N H NTIAL: N O PAY: N 4 ENTL: N O	RV: 5 SAL. S/L ATION 077_ DATE GRIG GER GRG: WH FIES/ALLOWANCES TATE EXMP: GUSING: N FESET GLAUSE: N LLOWANCE COMM: N THER ALLOWAS : N	TASK LIMIT: INC: 3 CONTRACT: 07.564 PHONE: 4-60 STATE: POSTZEQUAL: N STO GOVT: N N SUUCALION: N N SEPARATION: N	

CLEARAN	CE Shiel F	ÚŘ TEKHTNÁ	TION OF CONTA	IACT PERSONNEL	DATE			
	nis fore écsi	BE SIGNED A	ND SUBWITTED IN DO	PLICATE	25	January 1971		
	7 .	30.0		NAL DATA				
NAME (Last. Fi	est. widdle -	true or pass	idonym)	OFFICE AND BRANCH	OF ASSIGNM	ENT		
CAZAZZUS	Sandra B.	(P)	<u> </u>	DOP/WI/1				
LOCAL ADDRESS				PERMANENT ADDRESS				
Mexico Cit	y. <u>Mexico</u>	·		Cleveland, Oh				
PERMANENT STAT				POSITION OR FUNCTI				
Mexico Cit	y <u>. Nexico</u>	<u> </u>		Contract Empl	ovee. Ty	pe B		
				ACT DATA				
DATE CONTRACT		1	ACT LAST RENEWED	DATE CONTRACT ENPI		DATE OF CONTRACT TERMINATIO		
15 July 19	64		ember 1970	7 September 1	971	19 October 1970		
Retirement	of husban	d.						
				ICES (Add or delete				
COMPONENT	CLEA	RED BY	DATE	L	REM	ARKS		
FINANCE		•		·				
Locistics								
'Seecoots								
Security								
CONTRACT	APPROVING		W.S. Reneha	n. C/Wi/Contrac	ts	DATE		
				RVIEWING OFFICES	ICATE)			
			SCHEDULE	TERVICE CICE SO IND	<u> </u>			
OFFICE	DATE	TIME		CATION	~- IN	TERVIEWING OFFICIAL		
		 			CLEARED	BY (Signature)		
CENTRAL COVER					DATE			
STAFF		,			"""	•		
		 	 		CLEARED	sy (Signature)		
OFFICE		1	OS #131 79		1			
OF SECURITY			13 July 6		DATE			
PSD		1	13 0019 6) *	1	•		
		1			CLEARED !	SY (Signature)		
CFF ICE		I	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
OF PERSONNEL CPD		1	1	•	DATE			
	<u>.</u>	1	<u>L</u>		REVIEWER	ر در		
REWARKS (Please	initial)							
Deplicate -	- advance d	copy to Of	/CETD/CEAS 30	October 1970.		Dow H. Luctocher		
•					•			
AFF OR DIVESTOR	442 BRANCH OF	455 I GNMENT	SIGNATURE OF STA	IFF OR DIVISION RESP	ONSIBLE OFF	ICER DATE		
C\#\1						1 3 11 1		
			05.00	CT		- 1		

SECRET

3-47 1689 est rettient

SECRET

(9)

416H 3 BACES ON LAST & YORKS NO OUT 67 - DEC 67 4607.02 JAN DEC 68 4547.34 4935.06 JAN - DEC 69 JAN - OCT 70. 4335.49 14428 89 +3 = \$4909 15 MIGH 3 KENDGE 1370 X 4809, 43 X5 = \$360.00 13/6 x 4609.63 x5 = 420.85 3% x 4807.63 x 25= 240.48 # 1022.03 QUARY

HIGH 3 PASED ON LAST 3 JOYNES STAFF \$5545 656/4 JUN 62 - JUN 63 JUN 61 - JUN 62 5160 JAN61 - JUNG1 2497. JUN 60 - DEC 60 *७255* #15457-3=#5152.33

15% x \$ 5152.53 x 5 = \$ 38.45 1470 x 4515233 x 5 5 270 X#5152.33 × 2.5 = 257.63

1094.93 GNULLTY

3th

1. She is not reighter for network - in 5 May 1985.

STAFF (CSR) Rep 57 - Jun 1.3 Borr 68 - CONTRACT (SS) Jul 64 - 600 67 (CSR) Sept 67 - Oct 70 100 NO. Refuel of Retirement deductions Par here Will waste , cether from Staff or Control Surplyment.

Einimetion effective \ #1787.83

2 Sopt 1963

57-63 C5 Deductions malile a Steffer \$ 1781.83 67-70 " Contract 961.24 TOTAL \$ 2743.07

Sept \$2.90 80st 67 \$3.03 14/2 3.12 Star Star Star 58 61 \$4.09 Be 67 68 \$4549.34 69 4935.06 00 20 4335.49 0 d 90 (eps 57) 13,056+100H5 214233 3/15457:00 1510

151	ISTEN A TOTAL BETT	CLASSIFICATION	The second second	PROCESS to school
191	ISPATCH,	SECRET		MARKED TOR INDEXING
10	Chier, W H Divisto	323		NO INSTANCE REQUISED.
1870.		and the second s		ONLY QUARRED BLOK CAR RUDGE INDEXING
IROM	Chief of Station, I	Poxico City Desper		MICROTUM
SUBJECT .		Termination Sandra B. CAZAZ	788°.	With the second
ACTION REQUIRED - R		ACCIDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF		
×		•	•	
	l. Sandra B.	CAZAZZUS' contract was term	minuted eff	Sattua
	<u>;</u>			
	. !	Since her husband is retiring	og, she wil	1 no
	longer be available	e for employment.		
	2 Submitted	herewith is a signed contra	towning	
		•	ict termines	.10n
	and termination sec	recy oath.	•	
			1 1	MA A
	-	Made	dex 16	Macla-
٠.		Zachary	TY ALIANTA	
	Attachments:	•		
	Contract termination se	ination Orig & 1. h/w ecreey oath - Orig & 1. h/w		
				•
	Distribution:	•		
	Orig & 2 - Chie	ef, WH Division w/att.		
-				
•	•			ومعسميك مشد مساما
Le	رر 30 007 1970			
<u> </u>				
ROSS REJÉRENCE 10	•	DISPATCH SYMEOL AND NUMBER	DATE	
		HNMT 10,578	I	ber 1970
	1	CLASSIFICATION	. HOS FILE NUMBER	<i>i</i> -

14-00000

THEATNATEON SECRECY DATH

- I, Sandra B. CAZAZZUS , an about to terminate my association with the Organization. I realize that, by virtue of my duties with the Organization, I have been the recipient of information and intelligence which openeous the present and future security of our country. I am aware that the unauthorized disclosure of such information is prohibited by the espicrage laws of our government which specifically requires the protection of intelligence sources and methods from unauthorized disclosure. Accordingly, I SOLFANDY SMIZE, WITHOUT THUTAL RESERVATION OF PURPOSE OF EVASION, AND IN THE ABSENCE OF DURESS, AS FOLLOWS:
- 1. I will never divulge, publish, or reveal by writing, word, conduct, or otherwise any information relating to the rational defence and sociality and particularly information of this nature relating to intelligence sources, methods, personnel, fiscal data, or security measures to anyone, including, but not limited to, any future governmental or private employer, private citizen, or government employee or official without the express written consent of the Chief of the Organization or his authorized representative.
- 2. I have been invited to submit in writing any mometary claims I may have against the Organization or our government which may in any way necessitate the disclosure of information described herein. I have been advised that any such claims will receive full legal consideration. In the event, however, that I am not satisfied with the decisions of the Organization conserning any present or future claims I may submit, I will not take any other action to obtain satisfaction without prior written notice to the Organization, and then only in accordance with such legal and security advice as the Organization will promptly furnish re.
- 3. I do not have any documents or materials in my possession, classified or unclassified, which are the property of, or in custodial responsibility of the Organization, having come into my possession as a result of my duties with the Organization or otherwise.
- 4. During my exit processing and during my period of employment with the Organization I have been given an opportunity to report all information about the Organization, its personnel, and its operations which I consider should receive official cognizance. Hence, I am not aware of any information which it is my duty, in the rational interest, to disclose to the Organization, nor am I aware of any violations or breaches of security which I have not officially reported, except as set forth on the reverse side of this sheet or on other attachments.

Lelles out are

ng OS/ID

SECRET

- 5. I have been advised that, in the event I am called upon by the properly constituted authorities to testify or provide information which I am pledged hereby not to disabee, I will nitify the Organization invediately; I will also advise said authorities of my secrecy carmitments to our government and will request that my right or need to testify be established before I am required to do so.
- 6. I am aware of the provisions and penalties of the esploince laws of our government and an fully aware that any violation on my part of certain natters sworn to by me under this outh may subject me to prospection under the terms of these laws, and that violation of other portions of this outh are subject to appropriate action, including such dissemination of the violation as the circumstances turnent.

I have read and understand the contents of this cath and voluntarily affix my signature hereto with the full knowledge that this outh was executed for the mutual benefit of myself and our government, and that it will be retained in the files of the Organization for its future use or for reference by me at any time in the future that I may be requested or ordered to testify or disclose any of the matters included within the scope of this cath.

IN WITHERS WITHEO	F, I have set i	w hami and soal this _	• 16	day of
October	19 70			•
	. %	Sandra B	ature Sppa	role, Cazazzus
Witnessed by me to	***.	day of <u>October</u> 19	•	
	Jan.	e H Janilont	<i>[.</i>	

Miss Candra B. CAZAZZUS

Dear Miss CAZAZZUS

You are hereby notified that your services under a contract with the United States Government, effective 8 September 1967, are to be terminated at the convenience of the United States Government pursuant to paragraph of said contract, and that the 30 days notice required by the contract begins 19 September 1970

"_____. Secrecy. You will be required to keep forever secret this contract and all information which you may obtain by reason hereof (unless released in writing by the United States Covernment from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under applicable laws and regulations."

Your signature in the space provided below is acknowledgement of the contents hereto.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

By Field Contracting Officer

Acknowledged:

Sugar B. Canazan

Witness:

Shall H. Farm Can't

Reviewed:

Contract Approving Officer

SECRET

Led out 10 with (14)

				Grand.	•
					DATE
	1:0::-\$1	AFF PERSONNEL DA	TA SHEET	1	12 Oct 70
	A. CONTRACT DE B. INDEPENDENT AUSTREATURE AUSTRALIS NO. COPIES OF THE I	PLOYTES (TYPE A. B. T. CONTRACTORS UNDER LIFES ONLY) OT APPLICABLE FOR OF TORM WILL BE RETAINED TO SUSCEPTION AND THE	ERITTEN CONTRACT PERATIONAL OR FIEL 25 BY THE ORIGINAL	D AGENTS ING COMPONENT (NO	•
HAME (LAST.FIFST, MI	DOLE)	•		- stx	CATE OF BIRTH
CAZAZZUS, Sand	ina B. (P)			Female .	5 Kay 23
PARTIAL STATUS	NO. DEPENDENTS	YEARIS) OF PIRTH		NATIONAL ITY	LAST MEDICAL EXAM
Married	2	1945, 49		U.S.A	Unknewn
DATE OF LATEST SECU	RITY/OPERATIONAL AP	PROVAL	JOB TITLE		COMPONENT
Type B. 13 Jul	v 1964	1.0	Transcriber		DDSV:H\J
CONTRACT CATEGORY	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SALARY	GRADE EQUIVALENT	PROJECT OR FAM #
Тура В	15 July 64	7 Sep 71	\$3.67	GS-5/6	SUPPORT
		NCFITS		YES	NO
SOCIAL SECURITY				- 8	X
FECA DEATH AND DIS	ABILITY	141,0		X	1
ANNUAL AND SICK LE	AVE -			X	ì
CIVIL SLAVICE RETIF	REMENT			X	
CIA RETIREMENT OR C	OMMERCIAL CIA ANNU	ITY			X
FEDERAL EMPLOYEES (ROUP LIFE AND HEAL!	TH INSURANCE		X	
CONTRACT LIFE AND A	FALTH INSURANCE				Х
MISSING PERSONS BEN	EFITS			X	
OTHER (EXPLAIN)		•			

High School Graduate

DATES	NON-CIA EMPLOYMENT								
FROM - TO	EMPLOYER.	LCCATION	FUNCTION	SALARY					
1944-45 1955-56	Cleveland Trust Company American Trust Company	Cleveland, Ohio San Leandro, California	Bookkeaper Commercial Bookkeeper						
				٠					

DATES FROM + TO	FUNCTION	CONTR.	Lecation	PROJECT	SALARY	GRADE EQUIV.
Apr 57-Jun 63 Jul 64-present	Clerk-Typist Transcriber	Staff B	Hqs Maxico City		OD as gn.as \$3.67	∞-4 ∞-6 ∞-5/6
					, : • =	: : ;

FACTORS AFFECTIVE SUBJECTIVE SUBJ	S. ICT (FUTLIC FNIOUNE - PASS. FA ILLUSTRICE, OR SECURITY SERVICE	DEN, TYD: KNOWN CA SUSPE 5.	CTUD HERMINIST CATION	TO OTHER THAN
, e	•	•		• .
* ;			•	
•				•
		•		
	•		· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		COVER		
A. PRESENT COVER IS:	Performed her sec	retarial/transcrib	ing duties outs	ide the Static
DIVISION EVALUATION	or coath stepanial			•
Satisficat	over			
Scritter	ory The region of the		· • • •	
•				
•				
	•			
EVALUATION OF PERFOR	MANCE:		•	
				•
Satisfact	ora	•		
·			•	
•		•	•	•
· · · · · ·		•	.*	
mininess s	T AND PAMILY) TOWARDS DUAL LIFE [TO TO] ALT	TRINGSANDS PRO TRITOS (* *) TEST TRITOS	judyn couns geut er agen junyn rolles	
		•		
i.	•			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		,	.•	į.
		, FICIAL (GIVE BRIEF DESCP.		
B. PREVIOUS COVER WAS:	Skotticial won-of	FICIAL TOTVE BRIEF DESCR.	iriton if Roc)	
	••	. ,		
	•	•		·
	•			
	 		·	
INDICATE LIMITING FACTORS	BOTH PERSONAL AND OPERATIONAL	ILITY	:	
			•	
•		•		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		33		[
	•		٠ .	
	•			, .,.
			•	
				ri Nas
				
INDICATE PL'ANS OR RECONDE	FUTURE U	TILIZATION ASSIGNMENT	• • • • • • •	
The same of the sa	*	•		· ·
• !	•			1
None		. .		•

•				1
	179		• P MITHE BOYONA DI	SIEN BY
A 10213 M A 1020	MERSAGE FORM TOTAL COMES:	2/	3	
© Bill Montgomory D CCS/CTS	SECRET	2		
5 6697 3 12 October 1970	•	4		استرك
	INUEX NO INCEX	RETURN TO	BRANCH [TILE NIO
PER P	TILE IN CS FILE NO.			
CCS.2 SPILE VA. LUH	P8 , 0002 , 073	7 183		!
101 rac 11. (C)	0,000	<u>, 01 ,5 </u>		
(classification)	(date and time filed)		(clite) (reference numbe	(pica)
SECRET	13Car70 21 -17	CITE DIR	ECTOR	
MEXICO CITY	१३६६१४ सः प्र	2	077.15	7 7
JBCENT/ADMIN				
	E DOUGLAS J. FEING	LASS AND SANDR	A B CAZAZZII	is that
•	•			•
THE FLAT RATE TAX HAS		PER CENT EFFER	TILVE WITH P	WI.
PERIOD ENDING 20 SEPT	EMBER 1970.	•		
2. STATION SHOUL	LD START WITHHOLDI	NG TAX AT HIGH	ER RATE IMME	
DIATELY. DISPATCH FOR	LI.OWS.		•	
	END OF MESSA	GE		
	?	•		
	11/1			,
COC	ORD: July Co.	esten e	•	
G OC	WILL STATE OF THE	2 1.	•	
•	The Second	111		*
	WII/CON 2	10 111		•
<i>,</i>	WH/A/NGC.	Keyler Tha	ct land	/ .
		/	Will Agric	F '
		1	00	
l- &v_ Rem		2000	A Court	
C/WH/SS		c/ccs/c	TS	3
			14 0Cı	2
	COORDINATING OFFICERS		·	1
RELEASING OFFICER	SECRET	facilité à formauter donnée affice auter	natic AUTHENTIC	

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

COPY NO.

14-00000

SECRET

Miss Sandra B. CAZAZYUS	•
Dear Miss CANAZZUS .	
Reference is made to your co	ontract with the United States
Government, as represented by the	. •
	which expires 8 Cept. 1970
is extended foronc (1) year	, said contract, as amended,
All other terms and condition	ns of said contract, as amende
remain in full force and effect.	
	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
	Fontracting Officer
Accepted: Shades B. Carongus Witness: Trivers, In. Conditions	Concur: Dollies
Lunch, m. Carperole	
Approved	. ₹%.
•	•
	REVIEWED.

/s/ Bow H. Luetscher

Special Centracting Officer

Chief of Station, Mexico City

Chief, WH Division
ADMIN/CONTRACTS
Sandra B. CAZAZZUS, Contract Provisions

Reference: HMMT-9892

1. Reference indicated Sandra B. CAZAZZUS is a Contract Employee who is required to perform her duties during various hours of the day as well as a varying number of hours in order to meet operational deadlines.

Reference asked that the contract for CAZAZZUS be amended to provide reimbursement of six hours per day when in a leave status and for paid holidays retroactively to 8 September 1967.

2. The request is answered by the Station's explanation—unless and until there has been established in advance a regular tour of duty, an individual is not eligible for leave or holiday pay (see FHB 20-1 and FR 20-13).

In the event the basic criteria is met (FHB 20-1), the effective date could not be retroactive.

Hugh E. WESTBY

Distribution: 2-COS, Mexico City

CO.

XE-GENCE TO	DISPATCH STMBOL AND A	U.45(#	2.5 S.F 18	16 2
	HM	(S-6559	·	
	(Dissipuriun	HOS FILE BUMBLE	
	SI	CRET		·
l-WH/l l-WH/Contracts l-WH/Registry	WH/Contrac	ts White		69) 4460
	CHICL ST. ASOL !	ICATE .	TO A CONTRACT AND A CONTRACT NAME	
	C/WH/1		other will	<i></i>
. •		!	7.	
			/	÷
				`
			68.68(N) /	
	C/WH/SS	UATE 25	George R	Thompson

	ONLY	- ANG	AF 2- 32	JOSE 133 ANTIN. THU.
	KOUTIN	G ANL	RECON	RD SHEET
UBJECT: (Optional)		 		.*
	na A. 7	raraso	ERTENSION	
rom. RID/D&P/INCOMING	•		ETTENSION	10 Hornit .989
GB-12			×7737	1 0 SEP 1969
			A1131	.103271303
O: (Officer designation, room number, and uilding)	- 0	ATE	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from a to whom. Draw a line across column after each comm
	MCEIVED	PORWARDED		
1.		{	and	
Chier/WH/Reg.	LISEP		X	
2.				
		1	i i	
3 ,		5		
tn#/ss				
i.	-			
•				
. /		2. 1		7
with the	12501	15 pt	5//39 1	
) 11 con Mad	- ''	1-02		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		إ	A	•
C/WH/1			#	Your comments please. Subject's contract alread
•		1		provides for sick and ann
				leave effective 15 July 6
		. [.	and she is considered a part-time contract employe
WH/Contracts				on a regularly scheduled
	[tour of duty. Subject's contract does not provide
				for overtime and holiday
				time. Her contract would have to be amended to
j			1	include this provision.
				6-80
Ì			1	fle adrece that unde
				home & control
	·			and day
				Carota Office land
			1	3 recursion
				3 regund approve Para
			l	(Colling).
	ļ	1		
	ł	1	1	~ . •

14-00000

	MICH APPELL	CLASSIFICATION		PROCESSING ACTION
	DISPATCH	SECRET		MARKED FOR INDEXING
to	Chief, Wil Division			NO DESEXUING REQUIRED
ngo.	1			CARY QUALIFIED DESK CAN JUDGE INDEXING
FROM	Chief of Station, Mexico	city		MACROFRIM
SUBJECT	ADMIN/CONTRACTS .	(132830) - Contract Entitlem	ents	
ACTION R	REQUIRED - REFERENCES			
	References: A. Book Dis B. Book Dis	spatch - 6496 spatch - 6144		

- 1. Subject is a contract employee who is required to perform her duties during various hours of the day (including a varying number of hours) in order to meet operational deadlines.
- 2. Even though CAZAZZUS' contract allows her annual and size leave benefits, she has not been reimbursed for any leave during the period 8 September 1967 to the present. In addition, the Station has not reimbursed her for any holidays, WOLADY or local, while other contract employees whose contracts call for a regularly scheduled tour of duty, have received compensation.
- 3. Since subject has worked an average of 30 hours per week, with headquarters concurrence, it is recommended that she he reimmoraed six hours per day when in a leave status and for paid holidays retroactively to 8 September 1967, the effective date of her present contract.

Form In Loggewood for John A. MARKERT

Distribution:

CROSS REFERENCE TO	DISPATCH SYMBOL AND HUMBER	DATE
·	1987 - 9892	3 September 1969
	CLASSIFICATION	HOZ FILE NUMBER
	SECRET	· ·

-

60 0

SECRET

MEMORANDUM	FOR: Office of Finance	
FROM	: Centract Personnel Division	
SUBJECT'	Contract Extension for. Casa Signal	
1. Effective	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	(b:
for the subject in	dividual. effective 8 Tottomber 1967	ł n
extended for a per	ried of cas til year	
2. All other	terms and conditions of the contract (as amended)	
remain in full for	ce and effect.	;
1	· DETED STATES GOVERNMENT	:
	BY Contracting Officer	1
	Contracting Officer	

SECRET

From 1 Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification

PB/OH

041

6.0...

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Contract Extension

It is requested that the contract for the following named individual(s) be amended to extend the term as indicated.

Paramets China Co CAZAZZUS, Sandra B.

14-00000

Through 7 September 1970

William V. Broe

Western Hemisphere Division

SECRET

		*	•	. • •	
		•	DATE:		
•			CTC No.		
MEMORANDUM FOR:	Director of F	inance			
ATTENTION:	Chief, Compen		ar Division	•	
			•		
VIA:	Chief, Contra	ct rersonner	Division		:
SUBJECT:	Tax. Assessmen	t for	·		<u></u>
taxable Agency e acknowledged Let be forward of this assessment	ter of Tax Ins ed. The Stati nt.	truction has	been w	ill	will not
		 -			
	a new assessme			,	ction
CONTACT APPROVAL:					
/s/ Dow H. Lue	£80Her				, ,
Chief, C.P.D.				·	
	•	APPROVED:			•
		Executive S	ecretary, Co	vert Tax F	· ·
			•		

3 - CPD

SECRET

Chief of Station, Mexico City

Chief, FOGAME

Douglas J. PÉINGLASS (p)

ADM/JBCENT - Sandra B. CAZAZZUS (p) - Revision of Tax Assessment Rate

REPERENCE: Letter of Tax Instruction, HAMS-5711, 14 Dec 1967

- 1. Please advise FRINGLASS that his flat rate percentage tax assessment has been revised by the Tax Staff from thirteen and nine-tenths (13.9) per cent, established by reference, to twenty and eight-tentha (20.8) per cent, effective 29 June 1969, T/Y 1969. This revision is necessary as his income and tax position have changed to such a degree as to make the previous tax assessment rate unrealistic. A computation of the revised tax rate is attached.
- 2. This assessment revision is incorporated by reference as an assendment to FEINGLASS' Letter of Tax Instruction.
- 3. From the information submitted to the Tax Staff, it appears that YEINGLASS' daughter qualifies as a dependent. The new tax computations are based on five exemptions. Also, YEINGLASS should list five exemptions on his 1989 tax return.

VICTOR D. UNITSKY

Attachment: As Noted

Distribution:

Orig. & 1 - COS (w/att)

1 - C/CPD (wo/att)

1 - OF/CMTD/CPB (wo/att)

1 - C/WH/1 (wo/att)

1 - WH/Contracts

11 August 1969

HXXXS-6524

CRO OF 1
Excluded from automatic
autorization and
fectastification

SECRET

NOTE FOR FILE:

CAZAZZUS' husband's (FEINGLASS) retirement date extended to Nov. 70.

25 1365 Eef

DASSEZ STICK PROCESSIVE SECRET/CO Chief, WH Division no morang kteukto X212 CHRIADD VIRO Chief, SB Division can post propos Chief of Station, Mexico City (Annual Fitness Report - Sandra B. CAZAZZUS ACTION REQUIRED - REFERENCES Attached are copies of an Annual Fitness Report on Sandra B. CAZAZZUS. CAZAZZUS and her husband make a good and efficient team on the duties assigned to them. oning routed to: Attachment: herewith Distribution: DEPUND 11 NOFE? (2/- C/WH Division w/att. 1 - C/SB Division w/o att. wittle a Hanthacts 18 Fich 69 C P'D 19FEB CROSS RUILLINCE TO DISPATCH SYMBOL AND HUMEER HMMT-9523 29 January 1939

CLASSIFICATION

SECRET/

HOS FILE KUMPER

<u> </u>	SECR	ET				
8	FIELD TRANSMITTAL	- FITNESS REPORT				
	INSTRUCT	rions				
SECTION A, items 1, 6, and		ield personnel preparing the report for transmitted to Heodquarters: Printed Name and Signature*)				
1. I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN THIS FITNESS REPORT	28 January 1969 Saudra B. CAZAZZUS C.C. 50					
2. I CERTIFY THAT, EXCEPT FOR I NESS REPORT HAVE BEEN COMP	TEMS OMITTED UNDER THE ASOVE I LETED UNDER PROVISIONS OF CURR	NSTRUCTIONS, ALL ITEMS APPEARING ON THE ATTACHED FIT- ENT INSTRUCTIONS OR REGULATIONS				
28 January 1969	1	DIGNE COLOR (In propher)				
28 January 1969 Willard C. CURTIS Wellard (Curt						
	SPECIAL N	IOTE				

Fitness Reports must be prepared with due regard for security considerations. For example, in the case afadministrative and support personnel and others whose duties do not in themselves veveal sources of information and methods of operation, it is normally expected that a complete and realistic statement of specific duties may be reported in Section B. However, the nature, source, purpose or disposition of information or operations will not be included. On the other hand, the position titles and description of specific duties are until other employees may jeopardize security and should not be fully reported on this form. In these cases, general statements of specific duties will be included in Section B indicating the level of responsibility.

4-82 450 OBSOLETE PREVIOUS EDITION:

SECRET

(4)

SECRET

			(Shen	Filled In)		·	ENDL OVE	SERIAL NUMBER
-		FITHES	REPORT			· :·		·
SECTION A			G	ENERAL				
1. NAME	(Last) CAZAZZUS	(First) Sandra	(Middle)	1 -	y 1923	P. SEX	4. GRADE	5. 9D
6. OFFICIAL POS				DDP/		SSIGNMEN	S. CURREN	CO City
	LE OF APPOINTM	ENT				OF REPOR	Ť	
CAMEER	RESERVE	7	EMPORARY		TIAL		HEAD	SIGNMENT SUPERVIS
CARLEN-PI	TOVÍSIONAL (See			XX AN	HUAL		REAS	SIGNMENT EMPLOYE
A SPECIAL (5	pecity): COB	tract es	ployee		ECIAL (Spe			
II. DATE REPORT	DUE IN O.P.					196 9 t		December 19
ECTION B			PERFORMAN	CE EVALU	ATION			
W - Weak A - Adequete	positive remedia probation, to rec Performance me excellence.	ol action. The assignment of ats all require	nature of the action separation.	tion could re Describe act irely satisfa	ange from e tion taken ctory and l	counseling, or proposed s character	to further tre I in Section (rized neither	by deficiency nor
P - Proficient			stactory. Desire		e being pro	oduced in a	biolicient w	onner.
S - Strong			by exceptional p	•	-			ne performance of
O - Outstanding	others doing sim	allar work as t	o warrant specia	l recognition	١,	and in cor	nparison to t	ne performance of
Selecting Workable	and proce						glish i	nto RATING
PECIFIC DUTY NO), 2				·····			HATING
Handling a	administra	tive ma	tters for	her hw	band.			8
PECIFIC DUTY NO	. 3	·						RATING
	,							LETTER
PECIFIC DUTY NO	. 4							RATING
								LETTER
•				,				į
				•				
ECIFIC DUTY NO.	. 9							RATING LETTER
						•		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>
ECIFIC GUTY NO.						•		RATING
	•	•						
•								
	·	·	. ,				<u> </u>	
		OVERALL	PERFORMANC	E IN CURI	RENT PO	SITION		1 845/22
ako inta account e inage fo, esname		the employee				is current	nosition such	RATING

SECRET

ORM 45 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS

SECTION C

NARRATIVE COMMENTS

Indicate significant strengths or weaknesses demonstrated in current position keeping in proper perspective their relationship to averall performance. Since supposition made for injury countries of work performance. Five race amondations for indining. Comment on foreign language competence, if required for current position. Amplify or explain ratings given in Section B to provide book basis for determining future personnel action. Manner of performance of managerial or supervisory duties and cost consciousness in the use of personnel, usage, equipment and funds, must be commented on, if applicable. If extra space is needed to complete Section C, attach a separate sheet of paper.

This employee continues to assist and compliment her husband, a Staff Agent, in an unusually efficient team. She pre-edits transcribed materials and puts usable material into a form roady for filing, thus saving analytical and clerical time in the Station. Her knowledge of Russian and Spanish, analytical ability, overall efficiency and interest in her work all contribute to a fine performance.

SECTION D	CERTIFICATION AND COMMENTS						
1.	BY EMPLOYEE						
	CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN SECTIONS A,	B, AND C OF THIS REPORT					
DATE	SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE						
28 January 1969	Sandra B. CAUACHUS (signed in pseudo on Field Transmittal)						
2.	BY SUPERVISOR						
MONTHS EMPLOYEE HAS BEEN UNDER MY SUPERVISION	IF THIS REPORT HAS NOT BEEN SHOWN	TO EMPLOYEE, GIVE EXPLANATION					
DATE	OFFICIAL TITLE OF SUPERVISOR	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND SIGNATURE					
28 Jamesry 1969	(signed in pseudo on Field Paul L. Dillon Transmittal)						
3.	BY REVIEWING OFFIC	IAL.					
COMMENTS OF REVIEWING OFFICE	AL						

The reviewing officer concurs with this report. Subject and her husband continue to form an efficient and valuable team.

OFFICIAL TITLE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND SIGNATURE

28 January 1969

Chief of Station

Transmittal

CASSIFICATION

SECRET

MARKED FOR INDEXING

TO

Chief, WOMOLD

THEO.

Chief, WH Division

Chief, WH Division

Chief of Station, Mexico City

SUBJECT

ADMINISTRATIVE/TRAINING

Language Training

ACTION REQUIRED

ACTION REQUIRED

CASSIFICATION

PROCESSING ACTION

MARKED FOR INDEXING

MICROFILM

ACTION REQUIRED

STREET MARKED FOR INDEXING

MICROFILM

ACTION REQUIRED STREETHELS

ACTION REQUIRED: Information Only

As of 1 March 1968 the below listed personnel were receiving voluntary Spanish language training paid for by the organization or LMCOLD:

Sandra B. CAZAZZUS

Francis J. COIGNE

Humphrey K. FEADSHIP

Douglas J. FEINGLASS

Henry H. LANGDON

Keith R. LEVENDERIS

Wanda G. PANKPINTO

Clarice F. PARDECK

Cora B. RAUSKIND

Joseph F. TRECANTI

and the wives of Walter W. CORNBURY and Gerald D. FAHLANGER.

for/Willard C. CURTIS

DISTRIBUTION:

2 - Chief, WCMOLD

2 - Chief, WH Division

CROSS REFERENCE TO DESPATCH SYMBOL AND NUMBER DATE

HIMIT-8919 9 April 1968

CLASSIFICATION HOS FILE NUMBER

8 B C R E T

ELECTION, DECLINATION, OR WAIVER OF LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE

FEDERAL EMPLOYEES GROUP LIFE INSURANCE PROGRAM

IMPORTANT
AGENCY INSTRUCTIONS
ON BACK OF ORIGINAL

TO	· CO	MPLEI	re t	HIS	FORM-
----	------	-------	------	-----	-------

FOLLOW THESE GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

· Read the back of the "Duplicate" carefully before you fill in the form.

FILL IN THE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION BELOW (please print or type):

- · Fill in BOTH COPIES of the form. Type or use ink.
- . Do not detach any part.

-	NAME (last)	(first)	(midale)	DATE OF BIRTH (month, day, year)	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
	CAZAZZUS EMPLOYING DEPARTMEN	Sandrä nt or agency	В	LOCATION (City, State, ZIP Code)	
3	MARK AN "X" IN Mark here if you WANT BOTH optional and regular insurance	EL le	ECTION OF OPTION lect the \$10,000 add m my salary, compe	do NOT mark more than one) AL (IN ADDITION TO REGULAR litional optional insurance and du nsation, or annuity to pay the full is in addition to my regular insu) INSURANCE thorize the required deductions cost of the optional insurance
	Mark here ——————————————————————————————————	l d tion at of	ecline the \$10,000 a nal insurance until at the time I apply for	IONAL (BUT NOT REGULAR) IN dditional optional insurance. I und least 1 year after the effective dat it 1 am under age 50 and present and also that my regular insurance tal insurance.	derstand that I cannot elect op- e of this declination and unless I satisfactory medical evidence
. !	Mark here if you WANT NEITHER regular nor optional insurance	I de ins sur l'ar	urance Program. I un ance until at least 1 ; oply for insurance I a ability. I understand	RANCE COVERAGE Id and I walve coverage under the iderstand that I cannot cancel this year after the effective date of this munder age 50 and present satis also that I cannot now or later is I have the regular insurance.	s waiver and obtain regular in- s waiver and unloss at the time factory medical evidence of in-

A	SIGN AND DATE. IF YOU MARKED BOX "A" OR "C",	FOR EMPLOYING OFFICE USE ONLY			
4	COMPLETE THE "STATISTICAL STUB." THEN RETURN THE ENTIRE FORM TO YOUR EMPLOYING OFFICE.	(official receiving date stamp)	4		
	SIGNATURE (do not print)				
	Soudra B. Carazono	고 K 	00		
	DATE O OO	ဟ	2: i		
ſ	14 February 1968	See Table of Effective Dates on back of Original	ual ^{1,2} ;		
	IDLICATE CODY For Annual Vice	STANDARD FORM No.	1764		

ELECTION, DECLINATION, OR WAIVER OF LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE Approved Boll 50-RO 345

Statistical Stub (SF 176-T)

To be completed only by employees who checked either box "A" or box "C" on the election form.

The purpose of this stub is to furnish statistics on the initial registration under the liberalized life insurance program.

1. Which box did you check?	Box A] i
f. Auton box and lon cuerat	. Box C] 2
2. Did you have regular insurance under the Federal Em-	Yes] 1
ployees Group Life Insurance Program on January 1, 1968?	. No] 2
	Male [] 1
3. Your sex?	Female	2
	Yes	1
4. Are you now married?	No	2

C/WH/SS George R. Thompson

DATE

RELEASING

OFFICE I STATURE

1 - WH/1

C/WH/1

OFFICE SYMBOL

SECRET

			. (Then	Filled	In)					
50 Jan	·	EITHE	C DEBODT					EMPLOYEE	SERIAL	NUMBER .
r [*] *		FIINE:	S REPORT	:				1	***	ŗ.
SECTION A		····	GE	NERA	L		·····			
1. NAME	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	_		BIRTH	J. SEX	4. GRADE	9. SD .	
	CAZAZZUS	Sandra	В.			1923				
6. OFFICIAL POS	4 2 :	-		1 -			ASSIGNMENT	8. CURRENT		
	Employee		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DP/H		OF REPOR	<u> </u>	co Ci	Ly
CAREER	RESERVE		TEMPORARY	170.0	INITI		OF REPOR		10000000	SUPERVISO
	ROVISIONAL (500'			XX	ANNU				<u> </u>	EMPLOYE
X SPECIAL (S			mplovee	+		IAL (SPE	rify):	L.,		
1. DATE REPORT	TOUE IN O.P.			12. R	EPORT	ING PER	IOD (From-	to-)	·	
				1	Janu	lary	1968 tl	ıru 31 D	ecemb	ber 19
ECTION B		·	PERFORMANC	E EY	AL UA	TION				
W • <u>Weak</u> A • <u>Adequate</u>	positive remedia probation, to rea	ol action. The	olly inadequate to be nature of the act of to separation. C ements. It is entit	ion coi	uid ran e actio	ge from d n taken	counseling, or proposéd	to further tra In Section C	ining, to	placing or
	excellence,			-		· .	•	•	•	one y 1101
P - Proficient	2.5		isfactory. Desire			eing pro	duced in a	proficient ma	nner.	
S - <u>Streng</u> O - <u>Outstanding</u>			l by exceptional pr of in relation to re-		•	.h				
O - Ourstanding	others doing sim	ilar work as	to warrant special	tecodi Initeme	nition.	rne work	and in con	parison to th	e pertorn	nance of
		•	SPECIF	IC DU	TIES					
anner in which e ith supervisory r	mployeo performs esponsibilities M	EAGH-speci	ies performed duri His dary: Conside on their ability to	ONL	r öffec	liveness	in perform	ince of that d	luty. All	employee
	and proce		ranscripts on analysis					glish i	nto .	RATING
ECIFIC DUTY NO	y 5									RATING
Handling a	administra	tive ma	tters for	her	husl	oand.				S
ECIFIC DUTY NO). 3		,	<u> </u>	• .	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RATING
					- (LETTER
ECIFIC DUTY NO), 4					~			·	RATING
								:		LEITER
ECIFIC DUTY NO	. 5		 							RATING
. 3			•							1
ECIFIC DUTY NO										RATING LETTER
	•	٠	• .				Y an			
		AMERICA	OFDFOR.	- 111						L
	,	OVERALL	PERFORMANC	E IN C	URRE	NT PO	SITION			RATING
rmance of speci rticular limitation	fic duties, produc ns of talents. Ba	ctivity, cond sed on your	which influences but on job, cooper knowledge of emp the statement wh	loyee"	ess, po	ertinent all perfo	personal tr rmance dur	aits or habits ing the rating	, and period,	S
									1	

SECRET

GACUF) Embudud,from autumn daumgradug and darinantunus

		O		

14-00000

NARRATIVE COMMENTS

Indicate significant strengths or weaknesses demonstrated in current position keeping in proper perspective their relationship to overall performance. State suggestions made for improvement of work performance. Give recommendations for training. Comment on fareign language competence if required for more in particle. Applied a scale of relations Section B to privide keet basis for determining future personnel action. Manner of performance of managerial or supervisory duties and cost consciousness in the use of personnel, space, equipment and funds, must be commented on it applicable. It extra space is needed to complete Section C, attach a separate sheet of paper.

This employee continues to assist and compliment her husband, a Staff Agent, in an unusually efficient team. She pre-edits transcribed materials and puts usable material into a form ready for filing, thus saving analytical and clerical time in the Station. Her knowledge of Russian and Spanish, analytical ability, overall efficiency and interest in her work all contribute to a fine performance.

e-					
SECTION D	CERTIFICATION AND COM	MENTS .			
1.	BY EMPLOYEE				
. 1	CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN SECTIONS A, B,	AND C OF THIS REPORT			
DATE	SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE				
28 January 1969 Sandra B. CAZAZZUS (signed in pseudo on Field Tran					
2.	BY SUPERVISOR				
MONTHS EMPLOYEE HAS BEEN UNDER MY SUPERVISION	IF THIS REPORT HAS NOT BEEN SHOWN TO	O EMPLOYEE, GIVE EXPLANATION			
28 Jamary 1969	OFFICIAL TITLE OF SUPERVISOR	(signed in pseudo on Field Paul L. Dillon Transmittal)			
3,	BY REVIEWING OFFICIA	L.			
COMMENTS OF REVIEWING OFFICE	AL .				

The reviewing officer concurs with this report. Subject and her husband continue to form an efficient and valuable team.

TE OFFICIAL TITLE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND SIGNATURE

28 January 1969

Chief of Station

(signed in pseudo on Field Winston M. Scott Transmittal.

SECRET

	The said in the said of			······································	
	FIELD T	RANSMITTAL - F	ITNESS KEPUR	T	
	- 1	INSTRUCTIO	NS		
The following items of the Fitner SECTION A, items 1, 6, and SECTION D, items 1, 2, and	7		•		id to Headquarters;
THIS FITNESS REPORT	DATE	Į.	YPED OR PRINTED N	AME AND BIGNATURE OF	PEMPLOYEE
THE PINESS REPORT	28 Janua	ary 1969 "	Sandra B.	CAZAZZUS	5 55° 5°
. I CERTIFY THAT, EXCEPT FOR NESS REPORT HAVE BEEN COMP	TENS ONIT FED UN LETED UNDER PR	DER THE ATION! INST	RUCTIONS, ALL ITE	MS APPEARING ON THE	ATTACHED PIT-
28 January 1969		ncis J. COI		R (In pseudynym)	Earl
28 January 1969	ŀ .	ED NAME AND SIGNAT	\mathcal{V}_{i}	TAX (C)	1/15
iat a complete and realistic state ition al information or operations estain other employees may jeop pecific duties will be included in	will not be includ ordize security on Section B Indicati	ded. On the other hand should not be fully ing the level of respon	nd, the position titl reported on this for	es and description of s n. In these cases, gene	pecific duties of ral statements of
450 OBSOLETE PREVIOUS E	DITIONS.	SECRET	ورياس المراه المتكلية والمتكافئة المتحادثة المتحادثة	ESSE SECTION	(4) <u>+</u> ···
DISPAT	Cia	SE C		PROCESSING	ACTION SEE SEE SEE
Chief of	Station, Me	cico City		NO INDEXING I	REQUIRED
INFO.				CAN JUDGE INU	
Rom Chief, W	CAME			MICEGELM	
SUBJECT ATRAVATECES	T - FEIDGLAS	ss/cazazzus - 1	ax Administro	tion	<u> </u>
ACTION REQUIRED - REFERENCES REP : HDC	T-873², 1 5 1	December 1987			
the Also for of the 2. for any part in a cover the	As previously would not is surpose other lace, and place, an what they	for FEHE separate cover by discussed in sue any tax do than their ta since the ret are using in M	is a brief of a Headquarte cumentation a return. To urn would indexico.	ame and address a his tax return utline of the market briefing, and was not to be is return was to icate a different	thin ture thin used be
	is necessary	for purposes	other than th	hat the use of to tax return, the lor to actual us	is
	•		VICTOR D.	UNITSKY	·
_ Distribut Cris. &	$1 - \cos(w)$	SCA) rects (vo/att)			·
***	+ (1120-)		•		

		FIELD	TRANSMIT	TAL - F	ITNESS REP	ORT		
		Andreas and the second section of the second	İN\$	TRUCTIO	NS			
following items of SECTION A, Items	the Fines	Report will N	IOT be complet	red by field	personnel prepi	wing the repo	t for transmi	tted to Hondquar
SECTION D. Items	, .,							
CERTIFY THAT I HA MIS FITNESS REPOR	YE SEEN	U418	<u> </u>	7	TPED CO. PRINT	ED NAVE AND	SIGNATURE	OF EMPLOYEE
CERTIFY THAT, EX	CEPT FOR IT	16 FE	CO. LS.	SOVI INST	SARCTA BUCTIONS, ALL INSTRUCTIONS	B. CAZA	SEPERT	E ATTACHED FIT
		TYPED OR PR	MTEC NAME A	ND SIGNAT	URE OF SUPERI			
16 Ld-1	763	Franc	CIS J. C		VRE OF REVIEW	NO OFFICIAL	(a)	ell
16 Feb.	1968	•	ard C. Cl	•	Till	and	UC. (urt
	·		-	TAL NOT	-			
ss Reports must b nnel and others who i complete and reali i of information or o in other employees fic duties will be in	istic storem pérotrons	ent of specific	duties may be luded. On the	reported in the other har	n Section B. He ad, the position	methods of open owever, the no	eration, it is Hure, source	normally expect, purpose or dis
450 OBSOLETE P				CRET	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
termine are instrument survey			,	SECR			•	
		FITN	ESS REPOR	(Then Fil	led In)		EMPLOYE	E SERIAL NUMBE
SECTION A	·.			GENE	RAL		<u> </u>	
1. NAME	(Last)	(Piret) Sand			5 May 23	н 3. sex F	4. GRADE	5. 50
6. OFFICIAL POS		I	Na A.	7	OFF/DIV/BR O	P ASSIGNMENT	i	
9. CHECK (X) TY	PE OF APPO				DDP/WH	PE OF REPOR	T	o City
CAREER		(See instructions	TEMPORANT		XX ANNUÂL		 	SIGNMENT SUPE
XX SPECIAL (S	pecity): CC	ontract E	mployee		SPECIAL (S		2-3	
II. DATE REPORT	DUE IN OUR	• 		į		2.5		ember 196
SECTION B					EVALUATION			
W - Weak	positive to probation.	medial action. to reassignmen	The nature of or to separa	the action tion. Des	could range tro cribé action take	m counsaii ng, In ar proposed	in Section (
A - Adequate	excellence	•			satisfactory an			by deficiency n
P - Proficient S - Strong	Perference	e is characteri	ized by except	ional profi	ciency.	. ' '	•	
0 - <u>Outstanding</u>	Performanc others doin	e is so oxcepti ig similar work	as to warrant	special re-	cognition.	ork and in con	nparison to t	ho performance
				PECIFIC		l lac-see'	. lassa :k:-	h hase dannik -
List up to six of the manner in which example to with supervisory re	malavee ser	forms FACH sp	pacific duty. (Consider U	NLY affectivens	ES IN POSTORM	ance of thet	GUTY. All empli
Selecting	s. i	rocessin	g transc	ripts	in Spanis	sh and E		RA LE
		ior Sta	LION ANA	.1ys1s	and filin	•5•		RA
SPECIFIC DUTY NO		strative	matters	for	ner husbar	nd.		. Eet
•					•	•		1
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. ,	,		RAT
Handling						, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Handling), 3							
Handling), 3							LET

SPECIFIC DUTY NO. 8

RATING

SECRET

ECTION C	 NARRATIV	- COMMENT
- 1 11 11 17 1	MAKKAIIVI	CLUMMENI

Indicate significant strongths or weaknesses domonstrated in current position keeping in proper perspective their rolationship to everall performance. State suggestions made for improvement of work performance. Give recommendations for training. Comment on foreign language competence, if required for current position. Amplify or explain rottings given in Section B to provide best basis fold determining future personnel action. Manner of performance of managerial or supervisory duties and cost consciousness in the use of personnel, space, equipment and tunds, must be commented on, if applicable. If ourse space is needed to complete Section C, attach a separate sheet of paper.

Subject continues to complement her husband as a part of an efficient team. Her expeditious processing of transcript materials (so that they come to the Station ready for filing) saves the Station a great deal of work and time. Her language and analytical abilities are utilized to pre-edit material and cut out the superflous. She continues to show interest in her work at which she is very efficient.

SECTION D	CERTIFICATION AND CO	MMENTS
1.	BY EMPLOYEE	
	CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN SECTIONS A, B.	
16 Feb 63	signature of the cazazzus	· ·
2.	BY SUPERVISOR	
MONTHS EMPLOYEE HAS BEEN UNDER MY SUPERVISION	IF THIS PEPORT HAS NOT BEEN SHOWN T	TO EMPLOYEE, GIVE EXPLANATION
29		
DATE	OFFICIAL TITLE OF SUPERVISOR	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND SIGNATURE
16 Feb 63		/s/ Francis J. COIGNE
3.	BY REVIEWING OFFICE	AL
The Reviewing O her husband for	Officer concurs in this F om an efficient and valua	Report. This employee and able team.
•		
DATE	OFFICIAL TITLE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL	
16 Feb 1968	Chief of Station	#/ Willard C. CURTIS

1	ftypev	vriter is not availab					e legit	
Stendard form U.S. C. Service Com		17.	H BENEFITS R HEGERE ENTLOTES HE THE MENTAL M	ALTH BEN	iefits Proch	* i 1		11252435
IPM Supplement Jame 14		TO EMPLOYING OFFICE SHOW MENT OF TO CHANGE OFFICE	N OLD CARRIER S'CONTR NS OR TYPE OF ENROLLY	QL NUMBI SENT IN T	HONEY FELL	etion is to cancel	IMPOIL C	Old Corrier's Control No
PART A	I, NAM	E (LAST)	(rust)	. (M	DOLE IN THAL	2 DATE OF NETH (Cre number	+1	3. ARE YOU NOW
ALL WHO REG- ISTERMUST FILL		Tarasoff,	Anna		A	VAG HTMCA	BAJY	· 155 [] []
IN THIS PART.	4. YOUR	WYENG YOURS INC	MACE AND STREETS	(CI	TY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE)	S. SER MALE [1]
IT IS BLEGAL FO	AN EWIO	IVEE OR A MEMBER CV.MIS FAM	AY TO BE COVERED UND	RTANT	THAN ONE E	MUSICIAENT IN YOU	ARÊ ALFE	ACY CONTRO THEOUGH TH
BE CANCELED 24	010/4/73	OTHER PEOTENLICE DISTRICT OF TO SELF CHAIN STAIR NET BE COLLEGED CHIESE THE FRANCE	A FAWILL MENDER FIRST.	2 84 YOU	IN PART \$ 15	COVERTO THEOLOGY H	15 108 H	HE C'HER ENROWMENT MUSS REC'H NE ENROWMENT, YOU
PART 8	*****	onell makes thouse of the plane of the mission of t	as shown below. I author tequested below from ba	crise ded	purposed et a	e plan you select) Office Of 109	۔ . ۔ ہے۔	TO COVER MY WHOSE OF THE CONTROL NUMBER
PART IF YOU WISH TO EN		OF PLAN			į			
FOUR ENROLL- MENT IN A HEALTH BENE-	i. In east (e. lag include a deci-	ce balaw hist all aligible family w jollo adiapted children and (b) sh r also any unmarried child aign or a certificate for a disabled ch	reachildien, faster childre 22 who become disabled 14 war 22 at aver, if on	n, and ille before au is not a	ightmate ich la i 22 and who liendy an her	the act to expend. I the com- citation of the second. I AT 1811 TON CO.	in o rec re is inco ISNES DI	achteataile bi trintea aisteaca sable et self seager l'et pa son IRA OHM ERINOI
fils PLAN.	Tugis	LE FAMILY MEMBERS. THE	CATE OF BIT	ITH TE	ININ IL INI	S OF FAMILY MEMBER	1 TOU A	DATE CF BIRTH (Morth, Day, Year)
Pam 1. If enrell- ment is for self-end	Write or Mysband			Œ				(g)
family, also encor item 2.				[2]				2
IF YOU ARE CHANGING YOUR				[3]				[8]
ENROLLMENT ALSO FILL IN				(4)				<u>(9)</u>
FART D.	ļ .			[3]				10
PART C FILL IN THIS PART IF YOU WISH NOT TO ENROLL OR IF	L. LLLC! ENZIOT	red on husb's po	ER THE PEOERAL	X		CANCEL MY PRESENT EL NOWN BELOW Present Enrollment Cod		T UNCLE THE COLE
YOU WISH TO CANCEL YOUR ENPOLLMENT			-		İ			
PART D FILL IN THIS PART, AS WELL	I. INCIU	TEMS 1, 2, AND 3 TO SHOW EN MENT CODE NUMBER JEHT PLAN.		EVENT W	HICH MEWIS	CHANGE 3. DATE OF	EVERIT V	WHICH PERMITS CHANGE.
AS PART B. TO CHANGE YOUR ENROLLMENT.						^	HINO	DAY YEAR
PART E ALL WHO BEGISTER MUST FIEL IN. THIS PART.	Anna	A. Tarasoff Ny	1/ 12	2-28-4		In this application relative therete able by a fine o	an or wil is a cloic f not mo: ot more	ntional faire statement Hul misrepresentation stion of the law punish- re than \$10,000 or im- than 3 years, or both,
	I: NAVE AN	O ADDRESS PINCLUDING 21P CO.	CE) OF EMPLOYING OFFIC	ŧ		2 DATE RECEIVED I		. EFFICITIVE DATE OF ELECTION
PART F		Line	S OFFICER	٠.		12-28-67		12-31-67 . \$1 2811 REPORT NO.
COMPLETED BY AGENCY.	•	SEALON (M. DELLE	(3.T.E.)			a ransa or cer		. ar 2011 servet NO.
		(SIGNATUSE OF AUT	CHIED AGENCY OFFICE	u)				,
FOR USE ONLY		ract Emp. -3-67					513	2830

.

-

SECRET

DATE22 November 1967

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief. Insurance Branch/BSD/OP
Benefits and Services Division

This is to advise you that Anna A. Tarasoff has been employed under an Agency personal services contract effective 8 September 1967. The Contract authorizes participation in Civil Service Retirement, FEGLI and Federal Health Insurance.

Subject's contract is the administrative responsibility of DDP/WH .

Dow H. Luetscher
Chief
Contract Personnel Division

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification

Chief of Station, Mexico City

Chief, Bustorn Hemisphere Division

Sandra B. CAZAZYUS, Contract

Action Required: As Noted

References

14-00000

: A. Bb-6144 B. MEXICO CITY 2718

- 1. In view of Reference B and inassuch as Sandra B. CAZAZZUS was in the Headquarters area, a new contract was prepared granting her the benefits of Reference A. The contract was signed by CALAZZUS and has been forwarded for related processing.
- 2. Attached is a copy of the contract effective 8 September 1967 for CAZAZZUS. She elected FEGLI but declined the health insurance as she is included under her husband's policy. CA2A22US was thoroughly briefed on the provisions of the contract as well as the provisions of her previous contract.

STATION ACTION:

As CAZAZZUS is payrolled by the Station, related deductions for the new benefits (Civil Service Retirement and FEGLI) are to be made by the Station. Social Security deductions will, of course, cease as there is no cover requirement for mandatory Social Security coverage.

3. During the briefing, CATALZUS inquired about the use of sick leave. She was informed sick leave can be used in the same manner and per the same regulations as when she was formerly a

(continued)

Attachment: botste ea

Distribution:

2-COS, Mexico City, w/att, h/w

HX35 - 5679

BECRET

4460 WH/Contracts/WSRenehan: gms (17 Nov 67)

1-Wil/Contracts w/att

1-8H/1 w/att

1-WH/Reg " wo/att

C/AH/1

SECRET

staffer. The point involved was whether she had been granted sick leave during her "maternity leave" in 1965. She was advised that possibly she did receive payment covering the period which her accrued sick leave represented; and, possibly at that time she had only a minimal balance accrued.

STATION ACTION:

It is suggested the Station review her leave/pay account for the above cited period and advise her of the details involved.

Should the records reflect she had a balance but was not provided the leave, a pay adjustment may be made up to the balance at that time with an appropriate reduction of her current sick leave balance. NOTE: She was advised she could not have sick leave accrued since that time applied retroactively.

It is further suggested the Station Admin or Finance Officer conduct the briefing due to the necessity for the briefer to have a rather technical knowledge of leave.

Hugh Z. VESTEY

8 Sep 37

Miss Sandra B. Cazazzus

Dear Miss Cazazzus:

The United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer of this organization, hereby contracts with you, as a contract employee under the terms and conditions set forth below:

- 1. Now Benefits. By virtue of your employment relationship under this agreement you are:
 - (a) Covered under the Civil Service Retirement Act in conformance with rules and regulations applicable to appointed employees of this organization. From the basic compensation paid you hereunder there shall be deducted the appropriate rate percentage (presently 6-1/2%) for deposit and eventual crediting to the Civil Service Retirement Fund. Social Security deductions required by virtue of your cover activities will not be reimbursed you by this organization.
 - (b) Covered under the Federal Employees Group Life Insurance Act in conformance with rules and regulations applicable to appointed employees of this organization unless you execute a written waiver of such coverage. The Government is presently nuthorized to bear a portion of the premium cost, you will bear the remainder.
 - (c) Eligible for coverage under the Federal Employees Health Benefits Act in conformance with rules and regulations applicable to appointed employees of this organization. The Government is presently authorized to bear a portion of the premium cost, you will bear the remainder. Because of your eligibility under this Act (whether or not you choose to earoll), your coverage under the contract employees health program shall cease thirty-one (31) days siter the effective date of this agreement.
- 2. Your previous contract with the United States Government, effective 15 July 1964, is herein terminated by mutual consent of the parties thereto.
- 3. All provisions of said previous contract not in conflict with this agreement are incorporated by reference into and made a part of this agreement.

4. This agreement is effective as of and shall continue thereafter for two (2) years unless sooner terminated as set forth in your previous contract. If this agreement becomes offective during an overseas assignment nothing contained herein shall be construed as extending that assignment beyond its originally contemplated duration or invalidating your entitlement to return travel expenses (if applicable) upon completion of that assignment.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

		BY	
. 45.55		Contracting Officer	_
·.		, •	
ACCEPTED:	•		

Sandra B. Cazazzus

WITNESS:

14-00000

APPROVED:

	TOCK!	Ç ^{CQ}	O		1		3	
محسيق	b	قير	à	1	ā	٧	3 3	

S. M.O. A. R. T.

Catef of Ftellos, Resciou City

CHO INDESES PLONIES FOR THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF

Catel, WOLKER

ALCEO FOR

ADA/SECTET - PEDELACE/CARATOIS - The Senting

The METIES Car Connection has approved a flat rate assessment of FEDERAL CARRIES's France ton chliquities, beginning with tax year 1967. Attached to the lotter of tax instruction which FEDERAL chould review. The original mest by signed and returned to Road-generary.

VICTOR D. CRITISACY

Matribation: Orig. & 1 - COS (w/att) 1 - W/Contracts (w/att)

TEACH FIREMEN TO DESCRIPT STREET AND MARKET THE TAIL THE TRANSPORT TO THE TRANSPORT TO THE TRANSPORT

SECHER

Letter of Tax Instruction for FEINGLASS/CAZAZZUS

- 1. Based on discussions held with tax representatives of the Organization, an assessment of your Organizational income has been approved to satisfy your Federal tax obligation.
- 2. The assessment computation is based on an estimate of your taxable compensation from the Organization and your estimate of other income from outside sources. The assessment computation results in a percentage of your salary being withheld each pay period to completely satisfy your tax obligation. For tax year 1967 thirteen and nine-tenths (13.9) per cent will be withheld, effective 28 August 1967. The computation is attached.
- 3. In computing your assessment rate, you have been granted a basic tax credit of \$250.00. This credit is not guaranteed, but is granted to give reasonable assurance that you will not pay a higher tax than you would under ordinary reporting procedures.
- 4. Future changes in your income or tax status may justify a revision of the assessment rate. In this event this agreement would be amended accordingly.
- So It is important that you file a tax return directly with Internal Revenue Care and accuracy in preparing this return are necessary. Any tax liability resulting from the tax computation on this return will be satisfied by your own funds. A certified true copy of this tax return must be forwarded to us upon your submission of the original to Internal Revenue. Provided below are specific criteria to assist you in the preparation of the tax return:
 - A. You will be provided with the
 - B. The income that is about vill be reported on the Form 2555 (Statement to Support Exemption of Income Farned Abroad) and vill be exempted from tax, due to your residence overseas. You vill base your exemption on physical presence abroad. For tax year 1967 you will report your income as being earned prior to hom leave and therefore fully excludable because the qualifying period, which ended on the date you left Mexico for home leave, included an eighteen-month period abroad.
 - C. Other income must also be reported on this tax return, including interest from the Credit Union, which will be indicated without identifying the Credit Union by name.

- 6. You may request an advance of funds for payment of foreign income or related (income) taxes assessed against income received from or guaranteed by the Organization. Accounting for these funds will be made in the form of copies of the receipted tax bills (or other acceptable tax documents) which will be forwarded to the home office for approval and write-off of expense.
- 7. Please acknowledged the original of this letter and return to Headquarters, attention: Covert Tax Committee.
 - 8. We appreciate your cooperation in arranging these details.

VICTOR D. UNITSKY
Secretary
Covert Tax Committee

wegrene are near:	*	•		
*				
Date				

	SENDER WILL CH					
UNCLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL SECRET						
	OFFI	CIAL ROUTING	SLIP			
70	NAME AN	ID ADDRESS	DATE	INITIALS		
1	Huchen_					
3	/		4/1			
3	· .	2:3	5			
٠						
3	1					
6						
	ACTION	DIRECT REPLY	PREPARE			
	APPROVAL	DISPATCH	RECOMME	HOATION		
	COMMENT CONCURRENCE	FILE	RETURN			
	CONCORNENCE	INFORMATION	SIGNATUR	<u> </u>		
ner. Kanfman reviewed and declined to coordinate, schen that time was no longer appropriate to						
-lo	H- //		11	00)		
lo The	FOLD HI			QA RIVE		
lo The	FOLD HI FROM: NAME.	ERE TO FETURN TO S		DATE		
lo The	FOLD HI	ERE TO FETURN TO S		DATE SECRET		

•		•	
7-66 EDITIONS 3. DO HOT LEAST-OUT	IDERED ROUTINE UNLESS A NIGH PRECED YELLOW COPY TO CABLE SECRETARIAT, BY I AND CONTINUE TYPING, DO NOT EXCEE NO TEXT LINES WITHIN THE EIGHT MARGI	M SUPPORTING DOCUMEN O SPENSOUTEN CHARACTER	IT\$.
••• •• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	, Y
		· ·	
	MEŠSAGE PORIS	BOUTING	AND/OR INITIALS - SEEN DY
omo. WSRenehan			· ;
unii: WH/Contracts	SECRET		
parm 12 September 1967			10
CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	MDEX DESTROY		BEANCH DILE NO
IY	MO INDEX PILE	IN CE FILE NO.	
ONF:	INFO		
	PRE , VR		
			(alite) (pice
(classification)	(date and time filed)		(reference number)
SECRET		CITE DIRECTO	t
MEXICO CITY			7 . 7
	•		
REF: DIRECTOR 34619	•		
WH Comment: Ref advised	ND OF MESSAGE I CAZAZZUS can take	physical on re	turn Mex ico.
	•		
•			,
·	/WH/1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	7 1117 2		
			•
			•
			•
•			•
	•	A	UL-I
WYYY YATE WE DON'T			Zan Jung Lian Serenehan
WILLIAM V. BROE C/WHD	•	C	C/WH/CONTRACTS
·	•		2
	COORDINATING OFFICERS	CROUPT	, ,
RELEASING OFFICER	SECRET	Excluded from outomotic downgroding and	AUTHENTICATING OFFICER

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	- SECRET	TOTAL COPIET (B)	METROCUC	TION PROMI	ALTEO
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON/UNIT NUTIFIED		(55)	1	
INCO.		copy 1,000 1,01160 1000 MS 2_	UNIT	TIME	

S E C R E T 0723552 CITE MEXICO CITY 2718

DIRECTOR

REDCOAT

1. SANDRA B. CAZAZZUS DEPARTING SEP WITH MINOR SON FOR MOTHER'S FUNERAL IN CLEVELAND, OHIO. SHE UNABLE COMPLETE PHYSICAL HERE, PLANS DO SO AT HQS.

2. ALSO INCOMPLETE IS CONTRACT REVIEW FOR NEW BENEFITS PER BOOK DISPATCH 6144. STATION SUGGESTS THIS BE ACCOMPLISHED AT HQS DURING FEINGLASS CONSULTATION 31 OCT.

SECRET

SECRET

BT

SUGGESTS THIS
ONSULTATION

THE STATE OF THE

8 Sep 57 R 47 S 1560

•	The source of	MESSAGE PORM	# 30 0000	JANO GO ESPASAN SERVICES
_	PPMacDougall/lvr	TOTAL COMPT. (15"	111	in parameter and the second control of the s
۵۱ •۱۲،	WH/Personnel	SECRET		
•	6815		<i>j</i>	
TE.	18 August 1967		4	11
168 8860	NOTARIMEEN TAMATS	ines E Marier	SETURN TO	DJANCH [7] 7.6
	<u> 3</u>		š./iLE #0.	
101	COPY (BID COPY	INFO.	lees a cles	i plat
	engranis. An			{⊕iste ³
	(wassis-dort.com)	(sew and time bled)		frelation a with par
	SECRET			_
٢	MEXICO CITY	10 22 00'Z	CITE DIRECTO	29114
	RYBAT			
	REF: A. MEXICO CITY 2 B. HMMS-5433	499 (IN 34008)	• ,	•
	•			

- 1. TDY HQS INCLUDED IN FEINGLASS TRAVEL ORDER. SHOULD PLAN ARRIVE HQS 31 OCTOBER 1967.
- 2. FAMILY SHOULD TAKE PHYSICALS IN FIELD AND FORWARD RESULTS.
 PRINGLASS WILL TAKE PHYSICAL WHILE HQS.
- 3. REF B POUCHED 16 AUGUST ANNOUNCES ARRIVAL TDY REPLACEMENT 18 SEPTEMBER 1967.

END OF MESSAGE

WH Comment: Ref A requested home leave beginning TD Sept. with TDY Hqs. to discuss 1968 retirement.

Ref B gave info on TDY replacement for FEINGLASS.

JACOB D. ESTERLINE

AC/WHD

C/WH/1

CDORROWATERS SHEETER

EDWARD K. O' HALLEY
AC/WH/PERS

BOLLINENO OFFICER

SECRET

beginned from moteuratic from moderating and feelingstitistics

BRITANTPSHTUA Pasinno

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

COPT NO.

	. ~	- 1 P-3/8/8			
INDEX: DIVES DING	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COPIES 18			
N-REF TO FILE NO.	SECRET	SICHARDS PARTS APPLICATED TO CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T	REPROD	UCTION PROHIBÍT	r E D
DESTROY SIG.	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED		1		
				- 7	
7			1-1-		
ACTION	RID COPY	···	UNIT	TIME	▼
INFO		· · · · · · · · · · · · ·			- -
FILE ND LA	it 8 cc 53	· ps O	·P2		
S E C R E T 2616157	CITE MEXICO : 1893				
5 E C 7 E 1 201017	, office theretoo too.				
DIRECTOR			7 E box 77"	N 98383	
HBDRAW			での心部で	M 3 2 3 2 3	
REF: MEXICO CITY 18	188 (IN) 97294)				
CAZAZZUS ILLNE	SS DIAGNOSED AS FLOAT	ING KIDNEY.		i	
RELEASED FROM HOSPI	TAL 24 JUNE 1967. NO (PERATION			
PLANNED.	C.				
SECRET	BOYKEL				
ВТ					

Jan 1

NOEX: VES NO	CLASSIFIED. HESS	AGE TOTA	c cories 11	_					1
REF TO FILE NO.	- SE	CRET	FACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		REPROD	UCTION	Pr	CH1811	FED
STROY 0 510	PERSON UNIT NOTI	PERSON UNIT NOTIFIED							1
		•		12	<u> </u>		•	<u> </u>	i
				3			1		
28				4			•		\perp
TION		ADVANCE COPY			UNIT	711	#	•	Y
Dlm52	☐ RID COPY			96.0				L	
FILE UR WHAT		^ `					_		1

SECRET 240020Z CITE MEXICO CITY 1888

24 Jun 67 IN 97294

DIRECTOR

RECIUR

HBDRAW

SANDRA B. CAZAZZUS ADMITTED TO AMERICAN BRITISH COWDRAY HCSPITAL 22 JUNE 1967 WITH SEVERE ABDOMINAL PAIN. PRELIMINARY DIAGNOSED AS KIDNEY DISORDER. WILL ADVISE FURTHER.

SECRET SECRET.

BT

I ment

4 4

SECRET

FITNESS REPURI SECTION A CENERAL Cond (Final) (Middle) CONTE OF BIRTH B. SEX CONTENT STATION MEXICO CIT CONFICIAL POSITION TITLE CONFICIAL POSITION TO PROPORT CONFICIAL (Specific): CONFICIAL (Specific): CONFICIAL (Specific): CONFICIAL (Specific): CONFICIAL (Specific): CONFICIAL POSITION PERIOD (From 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA REPORTING PERIOD (FROM 10-) LIA	y DUP ERVIS
SECTION A SECTION A To name (Look) (Finel) (Middle) CONTROL BINTH POSEX CONTROL BOOM SECOND	UPERVII
CAREER-PROVISIONAL (See Instructions - Section C) Special (Specify): LOATE OF BIRTH B. SEX C. GRADE 6. 50 T. OPF/DIV/BR OF ASSIGNMENT C. CURRENT STATION MUXICO CIT CAREER RESERVE TEMPORARY XX INITIAL BRASSIGNMENTS SPECIAL (Specify): LOATE REPORT DUE IN O.P. LOATE OF BIRTH B. SEX C. GRADE 6. 50 T. OPF/DIV/BR OF ASSIGNMENT SEX CONTROL OF TEMPORARY IN TYPE OF REPORT LOATE REPORTING PROPERTY OF THE ASSIGNMENT SEX CONTROL OF THE ASSIGNMENT SEX CONT	UPERVII
4. OFFICIAL POSITION TITLE 7. OFFICIAL POSITION TO ASSIGNMENT SECURITY STATION MUXICO CIT 8. CHECK IXI TYPE OF REPORT 10. CHECK IXI TYPE OF REPORT 11. CAREER-PROVISIONAL (Soe Instructions - Section C) 12. OFFICIAL (Specify): 13. REPORTING PERIOD (From 10) 14. REPORTING PERIOD (From 10) 15. REPORTING PERIOD (From 10) 16. DATE REPORTING PERIOD (From 10) 17. OFFICIAL POSITION TO ASSIGNMENT SECTION TO ASSIGNMEN	UPERVII
CAREER-PROVISIONAL (Specify): SPECIAL (Specify): CATE REPORT OUR IN O.P. 1. OPP/DIV/BR OF ASSIGNMENT A. CURRENT STATION MCXICO CIT CAREER PROVISIONAL (Specify): CAREER-PROVISIONAL (Specify): CONTRACT Emplo	UPERVII
MCXICO CIT B. CHECK (X) TYPE OF APPOINTMENT CAREER RESERVE TEMPORARY XX INITIAL REASSIGNMENTS CAREER-PROVISIONAL (See Instructions - Section C) ANNUAL NEASSIGNMENT OF SPECIAL (Specify): COntract Emplo	UPERVII
R. CHECK (X) TYPE OF APPOINTMENT CAREER RESERVE TEMPORARY XX INITIAL REASSIGNMENTS CAREER-PROVISIONAL (See Instructions - Section C) ANNUAL HEASSIGNMENT OF SPECIAL (Specify): COntract Emplo II. Date Report Oue in O.P. III. Reporting Period (From 10-) I. January 1966-31 December	UPERVII
CAREER RESERVE TEMPORARY XX. INITIAL REASSIGNMENTS CAREER-PROVISIONAL (See Instructions - Section C) ANNUAL HEASSIGNMENTS SPECIAL (Specify): Contract Emplo II. DATE REPORT DUE IN O.P. 12. REPORTING PERIOD (From- to-) 1. January 1966-31 December	EMPLOVE
CAREER-PROVISIONAL (See Instructions - Section C) SPECIAL (Specify): CONTract Emplo Report Oue in O.P. 1. January 1966-31 December	EMPLOVE
SPECIAL (Specify): Contract Emplo 13. DATE REPORT DUE IN O.P. 14. REPORTING PERIOD (Prom. 10-) 1 January 1966-31 December	
1. DATE REPORT DUE IN O.P. 18. REPORTING PERIOD (From: 10-) 1. January 1966-31 December	VOC
1 January 1966-31 December	
ECTION B PERFORMANCE EVALUATION	1966
at - Weak Performance ranges from wholly inadequate to slightly less than satisfactory. A rating in this category positive remedial action. The nature of the action could range from counseling, to further training, to probation, to reassignment or to separation. Describe action taken or proposed in Section C.	locing o
A - Adequate Performance meets all requirements. It is entirely satisfactory and is characterized neither by deficient excellence.	cy nor
P - <u>Proficient</u> Performance is more than satisfactory. Desired results are being produced in a proficient manner.	
\$ - Strong Performance is characterized by exceptional preficiency.	
Q - <u>Quistanding</u> Performance is so exceptional in relation to requirements of the work and in comparison to the performa	nco of
	
SPECIFIC DUTIES	
ist up to six of the most important specific duties performed during the rating period. Insert rating letter which best descence in which employee performs EACH specific dury. Consider ONLY effectiveness in performance another hardury, and is the supervised and considered in the supervised and considered in the supervised and considered in the supervised and considered in the supervised.	MATING
	LETTE
Selecting and processing transcripts in Spanish and English anto a workable format for Station analysis and filing	s
PECIFIC DUTY NO. 2	RATING
Handling administrative matters for her husband and nerself.	S
ECIFIC DUTY NO. 3	RATING
	LETTER
ECIFIC DUTY NO. 4	RATING
	LETTER
	RATING
	LETTER
	1
CIFIC DUTY NO. 6	RATING
l de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de	LETYER
	.
	<u>. </u>
OVERALL PERFORMANCE IN CURRENT POSITION	
	RATING

SECRET

14-00000

DATE

	SECRE		
SECTION C	NARRATIVE C		
overall performance. State sugg	r weaknesses demonstrated in current estions made for Improvement of work if required for current position. Am lorned ection. Mannes of performance equipment and funds, must be comment et of paper.	i performance. Give recor alife er exalain satings al	mondations for training. Comme
prepared on reports on let valuable to work as and quickly routine processus ject mate out superflu	s the first time a fine CAZAZZUS herself, all her husband, Douglas e contribution. She an excellent team. Cand saves the Static cessing of paper and ter and her analytical uous material and asses and analyses.	Ithough previou J. FEINGLASS, and FEINGLASS CAZAZZÜS works on a great deal tapes. Her in il ability enab	is fitness have mentioned continue conscientiously of time in the iterest in the
		•	
		•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	
•			
•	•	•	,
SECTION D	CERTIFICATION AND	COMMENTS	
N	BY EMPLOYI	EΕ	
1 0	ERTIFY THAT I HAVE SEEN SECTIONS	A. B. AND C OF THIS REP	ORT
)ATE	SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE		
	BY SUPERVIS	OR	
ONTHS EMPLOYEE HAS BEEN INDER MY SUPERVISION	IF THIS REPORT HAS NOT BEEN SHO	PAN TO EMPLOYES, GIVE	EXPLANATION
1 hundlin	OFFICIAL TITLE OF SUPERVISOR	TYPED OR PAIN	ITED NAME AND SIGNATURE
۴	BY REVIEWING OF	FICIAL.	
MMENTS OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL			
•			
	•		
I concur with	h the rating officer ts her husband perfec	's evaluation o	of CAZAZZUS.
•	•		

SECRET

	. SEC	CRET	
	FIELD TRANSMITTA	L - FITNESS REPORT	
	INSTRU	ICTIONS .	- 11
The following items of the Film SECTION A Items 1, 6, an	_	by field personnel preparing the report for transmitted to b	fesdquarter
•		or Printed Name and Signature*)	ĺ,
1. I CERTIFY THAT " HAVE SEEN THIS FITNESS REPORT	S Del 67	Sandra B. CAZAZZUS	ريري
		I INSTRUCTIONS, ALL ITEMS APPEARING ON THE ATTAI URBENT INSTRUCTIONS OR REQULATIONS	CHED FIT-
7 Ped 67		SIGNATURE OF SYMERVISOR (In providing)	,
PATE	•	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL (In poording)	
28 Feb 67	Francis J. COI	GNE (nones) try	<u>. []</u>
	corciu		

E-64 450 ODSOLETE PREVIOUS EDITIONS.

SECRET

Fitness Reports must be prepared with due regard for security considerations. For example, in the case of administrative and support personnel and others whose duties do not in themselves reveal sources of information and methods of operation, it is normally expected that a complete and realistic statement of specific duties may be reported in Section B. However, the nature, source, purpose or disposition of information or operations will not be included. On the other hand, the position titles and description of specific duties of certain other employees may jeopardize security and should not be fully reported on this form. In these cases, general statements of specific duties will be included in Section B indicating the level of responsibility.

(4)

Miss Anna A. Tarasoff

Dear Miss Tarasell

Reference is made to your current contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer.

Effective 22 August 1966 seld contract is amended by deleting all reference to income taxes therefrom, and by adding thereto the following paragraph:

must satisfy your federal tax liability on taxable income park to you under para caph one (1) above. Such recome may be paid you by or through a cover facility. Because of cover, operational and security considerations the Tax Committee of this organization is authorized to make certain determinations and establish procedures which will result in the fall satisfaction of your Federal income tax liability on and income. It is specifically understood and agreed that such determinations and procedures, whether oral or written, constitute an integral part of this contract and are legally incorporated berein by reference.

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force and criect.

UNITED SILTES JOYERNMENT

Smiracting Survey

SI DA

droup I -- Excluded Come Strong processing additional agency spirection

SECRET

•		DATE:	. ·
		CTC No.	.Y -
MEMORANDUM FOR	R: Director of Finance		•
ATTENTION:	Chief, Compensation and	Tax Division	
VIA:	Chief, Contract Personne	l Division	
SUPJECT:	Tax Assessment for		
gross, taxable Tax Committee	t rate covert tax assessment Agency entitlements has been as indicated below. An acking is will be forwarded.	en approved by	the Covert
	sessment Rate	Effec	tive Date
	ore on the Color of poet peace.	South Arms Charlet As	St - 1/1 11.7
bang di King Mining di Silang	and the second of the second o		
2. Other	payroli factors pertinent t action are as follows:		
2. Other ax assessment	payroli factors pertinent t action are as follows:		
2. Other ax assessment Proceeds only Proceed only Proceeds	payroli factors pertinent t action are as follows:	to this Covert	
2. Other ax assessment Proceeds only Proceed only Proceeds	payroli factors pertinent t action are as follows:	to this Covert	
2. Other ax assessment formal dev formal dev land state of the formal of	payroli factors pertinent t action are as follows:	to this Covert	
2. Other ax assessment formal dev formal dev land state of the formal of	payroli factors pertinent t action are as follows:	to this Covert	

SECRET

SECRET

anna a Faracoff

4 June 1965

Deur dies

Melevence is made to your contract with the United States
Government, as represented by the Contractine Officer, effective
15 July 1966, as amended, which expires 18 July 1966.

Effective 15 July 1966, said contract, as amended, is extended for a period of two (2) years.

All other terms and conditions of sold contract remain in full force and effect.

THE UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

Willard (Curt

ACCEPTED:

MINKES: From the Chanky

ATPHO.ED:

WI CONTESCT AFFELL IN CHEICER

SECRET

CLASSIFICATION		PROCESSING ACTION
SECHET		MARKED FOR INDEXING
		a formation of the designation and factorities as
		NO INCEXING REQUIRED
and the second s		ONLY QUALIFIED DESK
	-1	CAN AUGE INDEXING
	-	
City	•	MICROFILM
	•	SECHET

Admin/Finance-Salary Increase-Sandra B. C'ZAZZUS, Employee Number 132830

ACTION REQUIRED - REFERENCES

ACTION REQUIRED: Information only.

REFERENCE: HFHS-4512, dated 6 January 1966

Furnished herewith is acopy of acontract amendment for Sandra b. CAZAZZUS covering the legislative salary increase as of 10 October 1965. The emendment was not prepared in time for CA7AZZUS to sign it before going on home leave and consequently had to await her return.

WILLAND C. CURTIS

Attachments As Stated Above

Distribution:

2 - Office of Finance, w/att 1 - Chief, WHD

CROSS REFERENCE TO DISPATCH SYMBOL AND NUMBER HIDIT-616L CLASSIFICATION 17 Jan wary 1966



Reference is made to your present contract with the United States Covernment as represented by the Contracting Officer.

Effective 10 October 1965, said contract is amended by including therein provision for compensation increase of the Federal Employatt of 1965, in conformance with policies and procedures of this Organization. Said contract is amended also to include the follows sentence in paragraph one, entitled "Compensation":

"Compensation will be increased based on legislative, pay increases!"

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in fulforce and effect.

THE UNITED STATES GOVERNME.

BY Hillard (- (urls

ACCEPTED:

mare Congression

MINESS:

From a. Coustry

SECRET

thing t things the minume temperature and temperatures 100 8 80

(bief of Station, Mexico City

ffice of Pinesco

balary Inchance - Carden C. Contains, Suplayed Surber 120000

The ffice of Finance has not received a ecatract amendment for the 10 letolor 1965 salary increase which the Station has paid Subject as reflected on Station 7/487-66. Therefore, in the absence of a contract amendment, it would appear that CANATONS is being overpaid. Slease advise.

SMIRLEY K. TEPLS

Matribotion: 3 - COMMERCO (1ty

1090 - 4512

6 January 1966

SECRET

GROUP 1.
Excluded from pitomatic
soungrading bee
declassification

CATO/APS/CEAS/Elandry/rkm

2294

2 - WH Division

3 - CATO/APE/CEAS

1 - RI/DP

1 - OF/Rogistry

Y- CPD

WH/BF

CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED HESS	tor 501	AL CERT- 1	-		,	بالمهمور فمجا
PILE RID AST. TO BRANCH	-D/ SE	CRET	gen, une betreitet gun et bezieg une gun et bezieg une gen ben de ettere	JL	967800	COTION PR	ОН18 I ŤED <u>.</u>
OFSTROY SIG.	PERSON/LAIT NOTE	1160				- 5	
FEON	+	31.		<u> </u>		1,	
MEXICO UITY		TADVANCE COPY		_[•	L'MET	TIME	165
WII8	RID COPY	•	. 🗆 51.071110 🗆		-		
1800	ces3.						
-,-,						٠,	

S E C R E T 031945Z

DIR CITE MEXI 5550

80m85...10658

REF: DIR 60414 /

FOR BENADUM, LIMOTOR 19 (SAREAPR C. HUFIG), PINEINCH, SANDAMANIE BEING SENT BY HMMT 6018 IN 150 DEC POUCH. NOT POUCHED EARLIER AS OVERLOOKED IN STATION ADMIN FILES.

- 2. RETURN FOR CAZATZUS SENT HMMT 5399 APR 23 (JOINT WITH SALDCUGLAS J. FEIRCLASS). PETURN FOR LIFUED 30, NOW RITA N. BLAZIK, SENT HMMT 5908, 25 OCT 65.
 - 3. LIHUFF I SURNITTED RETURN THROUGH OVERT CHANNELS: FIGNED COPY BEING POUCHED Mos.
 - 4. WILL REPORT ON TICHBOR! SEPARATELY.

SECRETY AND PROCESS OF THE SECRET SECRETARY CHURCH FINE NO. SANDAMANIE HMMT 6218 10 NOT FOUCHED CAZAZZUS HMMT 5399 APR CO. DOUGLAS J FEINGLASS LIFUED 30 RITA N BLAZIK HMMT 5908 23 65

... Lihuff i hos

BT

Semet

Der 3

SECRET

ANNA H. TARASOFF

Dear Mas

Reference is made to your present contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer.

Effective 14 August 1964, said contract is amended by including therein provision for compensation increase of the Government Employees Salary Reform Act of 1964, in conformance with the policies and procedures of this organization.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

Oka 2.72 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

7/2 Phone

BY Millard (Wolfie Contracting Officer

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification:

REVIEWED:

/s/ Joseph B. Ragan

Special Contracting Officer

HOLVASIO

1966-2430/930 hmg hap

SECRET (EVEN WHEN BLANK)

Nº SD 48769 A

DATE 29 July 1964

I DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT MY TRUE AND LEGAL SIGNATURE IS:

. (0:	Marines Tomos Tomos	RIGHT THUMB PRINT
WITNESS:	Anna Tarasoff (NAME, PRINTED OF TIPEMBITTEE) [Statem 17] ang [1]	
	Herbert Manell	
u. ·	SECRET	t

secret -

(EVEN WHEN BLANK)

NºSD 48769 B

DATE 29 July 1964

I DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IN MY RELATIONS WITH THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, I WILL USE THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE WHERE REQUIRED:

SECRET

	•		
	ONATURED STEADING B. CUX	Center at	RIGHT THUMB PRINT
	b	33	
	Sandra B, CAZA	ZZUS	
	(MANE, PRINTED OR FYPEWRITTEN)	1	
WITNESS:	Exist. Cochhi	:	
	Gerald F. GESTETNER		
,			



CONTRACT TYPE B SECURITY APPROVAL

DATE

: 15 July 1964

YOUR REFERENCE: Memorandum dated 13 July 1964

CASE NO.

: 131751

TO

: WII/PERS

SUBJECT

: TARASOFF, Anna A.

- 1. This is to inform you of Security Approval of the Subject person for Contract Type B employment as specified in your request under the provisions of Headquarters Regulation 20-53.
- 2. Unless arrangements are made within 60 days to contract with Subject within 120 days, this Approval becomes invalid.
- 3. This office is to be advised when a Contract is signed by Subject and when the Contract is terminated.
 - 4. As a part of this contracting process:

A polygraph interview must be arranged by your office		ĺΑ	polygraph	interview	must	bе	arranged	Ъy	your	office	e.
---	--	----	-----------	-----------	------	----	----------	----	------	--------	----

A polygraph interview is not necessary.

W. a. Oscom

W. A. USCOTTE

As a

CONFIDENTIAL

(9-40)

	SCORET			
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE	ACTION	CATE	10//	
		FROM:		
of the bearing to the sail and support		WH/PERS		
Parson Parson Printer of	Security	CH-4408		
IX I				
BJECT:		PROJECT	Comment	
Tarasoff, Anna		 	Support	i _
PPTONYM, PSEUDONYM, ANA CR ALTASES	-	CI/OA FILE NO.		
		R1 201 FILE NO.	SO FILE NO.	
			131751	- 1
1. TYPE AC	TION REQUEST!	ED		
PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROVIS	IONAL PROPRIETARY APPRO	VAL	
CPERRITIONAL APPROVAL	PROPRI	CTARY APPROVAL		
PROVISIONAL COVINT SECURITY APPROVAL	COVERT	NAME CHECK		
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL TYPE B	SPECIAL	. Inquine (50 field invi	estigation)	
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL FOR LIAISON WITH U.S. OFFI	CIALS			
SPECIFIC AREA OF USE			•	
Mexico City, Mexico	· · · · · ·			
FULL DETAILS OF 115E				
Her principal responsibility wi	lll be to	assist her hus	iband, a	į
aff Agent, in the transcribing and	d process	ing of the Stat	ion's	
PRINTER TOWNSTON AND AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
Subject resigned from staff emp	ployee et	atus on 8 Septe	mber 196	3.
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9	61	; <i>+</i>		. [
he has been with her Husband in &	mapo d	uring interim	period	1
4 INVESTIGA	TION AND COV	ER	YES	NO.
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIG	ATIONT	•		X
CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?	·			X
IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			<u>X</u>	
ES SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HEM?			x	
INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGA	TION OF SUBJEC	: r.		,
SUGGEST "COVER PRETERT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERS	ONAL INVESTIGA	ITION OF SUBJECT.		
NO INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
200 400	CN 1167 6747			
5 PRQ AND GRE				
PRO 1. OR EQUIVALENT. IN 121 COPIES ATTACHED		TEE BE FREEERD		
PRO 11- OR EQUIVALENT, IN (1) COPY ATTACHED		ST ATTACHED, NO:		·
	TRACES	CATOON		CHES
NO RECORD WILL FORWARD	NON-DERG	GATORY	ROGATORY ATTA	CHED
	NON-DERG		PGGATORY ATTA	CHEO
NO RECORD MILL FORWARD		UR 1 J VE	POGRIUMY ATTA	CHED
	D TRACES	***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NO RECORD	·	NY ATTRONED		
ha DEROGATORY INFO.	1 10200210	1 -1140-66		
LIST SOURCES CHECKED NOT INITIATED (Explanation)	·	<u> </u>		
ATURE OF CASE OFFICER EXTENSION	SIGNATURE OF	BRANCH CHIEF		
S.Renehan 6577	W.E. E			

F09# 772 #11/10411041

SECRET.

--

CLASSIFICATION

SECPET

HÇS FILÊ NUMBER

Ceciassi dallas

14-00000

tors. Aria A. Jaraseff

Tear Tra. Thearoff:

The United States Covernment, as represented by the Contracting Officer, hereby contracts with wou, as a Contract Employee, for the use of your cervices and the performance of duties of a confidential nature under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Commensation. In full consideration for the use of your nervices and the performance of specified confidential duties, you will be compensated in an amount calculated at the rate of \$2.59 mer hour. Engagement will be made as directed by you in writing in a manner accoptable to the Covernment. Taxes will be withheld therefrom and submitted by the United States Covernment.
- 2. Penefits. (a) You will be entitled to death and disability benefits equal to those authorized under the Fuderal Prolegges! Commencation Act, as arounded. Claims by you, your being on level representatives under this experiment will be proceeded by the Covernment in accordance with its procedures in such memor as not to impair security.
- (b) You will be entitled to mick and annual leave equal to and subject to the came rules and resulations applicable to Communit employees. Such about leave may only be taken at times and places approved in advance by appropriate representatives of the Covernment.
- (c) You will be embitted to continuance of may and allowances in a momer distinct that set forth in the Missing Persons Act (50 U.S.C.A., Ann. 1001-1015).
- (d) The Covernment will withhold from the compensation due you under this agreement social security deductions in conference with the basic cocial security lemislation, as arended, and the procedures of this Organization. For remons of recurity, all inquiries concerning your relationship to the cocial accountry system shall be much directly to this Organization, and in no event may say such proclem be presented by you or on your behalf to any representative of the covernmental unit responsible for irolementing the social security program:
- 3. Execution of incuments. If in the performance of vervices under this contract you assume the custody of Covernment funds or take title of record to property of any nature wentscover and whenever situate, which property has, in fact, been nurshased with mades of the U.C. Covernment, you hereby recormize and admosted the existence of a trust relationship, either express or constructive, and you agree to execute whatever documents may be required by the Covernment to evidence this relationship.
- 4. Secreta. You will be required to keen forever secret this contract and all information which you may obtain by meason bereof (unless released in writing by the Government from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secreta way subject you to criminal prospection under the Espionage Laws, inted 25 June 1943, as amended, and other amiliable laws and resulptions.

- 5. Instructions. Instructions received by you from the Covernment in briefing, training or otherwise are a part of this contract and are incorporated herein, provided that such instructions are not inconsistent with the terms hereof.
- 6. <u>Unsutherized Cormitments</u>. No promises or ecomitments pertaining to rights, privileges or bereilts other than those expressly stimulated in writing in this agreement or any arendment thereto shall be binding on the Government.
- 7. Term. This contract is effective as of the shall continue thereafter for a period of two (2) years unless somer terminated either:
 - (a) By thirty (30) days' actual notice by either party hereto, or
 - (b) Without prior notice by the Government in the event of a breach of this contract by your violation of the security provisions bereof or by your otherwise rendering yourself unavailable for acceptable service.

Subject to the availability of appropriations, this agreement may be extended upon actice from the flovenment. Termination of this agreement will not release you from the obligations of any security cath you may be required to take.

UNITED STATES COVERNEYS

My Stinston Scoto

ACCEPTED:

Anna A. Tasaroff	inaseli!
	f. ij
WITNESS: African	Mound
APPROVED:	

TOWER EDI

Special Centurilog bellest

LASSIFIED ALESSAGE

SECRET

ROJANG

JO : DIRLCTÜR

FROM I BY CHIEFS

ACTION: WH S

INFO + CI, CHOPS, CHOR, SR 7, VR

SECEPT APPAREN

MIR CITE MENT 9601

· 2JmHm95704

REDCOAT

MOTTON STATES

PEF - HMYS-2082, 11 JUNE 1963

- 1. PEP DISTUSSIONS WITH WALLACE A. DEMOLAT, STATION WISHES
 EMPLOY WIFF OF DOUGLAS ... FEINGLASS ASAP TO ASSUME PART OF LATTER'S
 LIENVOY TRANSLATION AND TRANSCRIPTION DUTIES. WOULD FREE HIM TO
 CONCENTRATE MORE ON PREPARATION ASSESSMENTS-CHARACTERIZATIONS OF
 SOV COMPLEMENT.
- 2. REQUEST WAS INITIATE CLEAPANCE. FORWARDING FIELD CONTPACT WHICH WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE REF.

5 E C 8 -5 T

SECRET

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED

- Ald or 1

SECRET

Chief of Station; Mexico

14-00000

XX

Chief, WHD Wife of Douglas J. FEINGLASS

Please inform Subject that her resignation from staff employee status has been processed and made effective as of 8 September 1963.

END OF DISPATCH

Distribution: 2 Mexico City

HD645-3145

23 September 1963

SACR ET

WH/PERS

W.S.Renehan

€C25

7555.

Distribution: 1 - WH/Reg 1 - WH/PERS

•	· •			
DISPATCE	GLASSI STATION	Dim (=	PROCESSING A	STION []
	SECRET	KARAI	MARKED FOR INCENING	
Chief of Station	n, Mexico	x	NO INDEXING REQUIRED	
NFO			ONLY QUALIFIED DESK	
Chief, WHD	and the second s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MICROFILM	
Wife of Douglas	J. FEINGLASS	——————————————————————————————————————	I WICKARIA	
TION REQUIRED REFERENCES				
9	fe of Douglas J. FEING			. i - i -
staff status and on 90 days LWOP. services within capacity without tain provision f be in accord wit 1000-1. At the functional descr	has previously submit was processed out eff In the event there is the 90 day period, she further clearances. Or Civil Service cover h her contractual stattime the contract is fiption of her duties a is scheduled to leave une. She and the chile also applied for mgu	fective 7 J ls a require may be hider contra- rage; other cus as outling orwarded Helphould also as with her addren will	une and pla ement for h red in a co- ct should co- benefits w ined in FHB eadquatters be forwarded two children	ced er ntract on- ould 20- , a
	END OF DISPATC	н .		1,
Attachment: Biographic Pro	ofile, USC			. · . !
Distribution: 3 Mexico City,	w/att. USC	•	•	:
	·			ŕ
•				
	•			
REFERENCE TO	DISPATCH SYMBOL AND NUMBER	DATE		14JUN
	HMM-S-2980	1	L June 1963	
	CLASSFICATION "SECRET	DVDAT	UMBER	
	3 E C R E I	ILLDAI	,	
Distribution:	omde - omder un/Pers W.S.Rout	ORIGINATING	blr	far 75 TS
Distribution:	ornát – dinár	ORIGINATING COORDINATING		7525

RELEASING

14-00000



SECRET/RYBAT

SEPARATE COVER ATTACHMENT

HMM-S-2980

DOB: 5 May 1923

POB: Cleveland, Ohio

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE: 1942

CHILDREN: Daughter - Barbara, 21 Dec 1945

John Styleson, 20 Mar 1949

EXPERIENCE: 1944 - 1945 Cleveland Trust Co., Cleveland, Chio Commercial Bookeeper

1955 - 1956 American Trust Co., San Leandro, Calif.
Commercial Bookeeper

8 Apr 1957 EOD KUBARK, Clerk, GS-4

14 Jul 1957 PBJointly, Clerk

9 Mar 1958 KUDESK, Intell Clerk

2 Nov 1958 Promotion, GS-5

8 Jan 1961 Promotion, GS-6

7 Jun 1963 LWOP for 90 days at end of which time resignation will be effected.

FITNESS REPORT: 30 June 1961 - 30 June 1962, Overall Rating "A" (Transilterates Russian Material "P")

TRAINING: Basic Supervisors, 2-13 May 1960

TEST: Russian, Reading "E"

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT

7 June 1963

BAY

To: W.S.Renehan, WH/Pers

14-00000

FROM: Mrs. Anna Tarasoff

Sussett: Receipt of Advance of Funds for Transportation from Washington, D. C. to Maxico City

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:

\$525.00 in conjunction with Subject It is understood that this advance is for themse lowest first class rail travel Washington to Mexico City, Mexico and related costs, and anticipated per diem for three days for myself and two dependent children. Accounting for the advance will be submitted to the Mexico City Station.

Please returnsigned copy(les)	of this rec	elpt.	Anna Tarasoff stockarted by accipient		
Yo	·		7 June 1963		- <u> </u>
FORM NO. 752 REPLACES FORM 35-40	1	•		é	22)

7 June 1963

MEMORANDUM FOR: Personnel Security Division,

14-00000

Office of Security

SUBJECT: Mrs. Anna Tarasoff, Contract Employee Clearance

1. It is requested that clearance be granted for the employment of Mrs. Anna Tarasoff as a Contract Employee, Type A or B at the Mexico City, Mexico Station to provide clerical services.

- 2. Mrs. Tarasoff is presently a GS-6, staff employee. She is being reassigned to the CS Development Complement and placed on a 90 day LWCP status effective COB 7 June in order to join her husband.
- 3. In the event the Mexico Station can use her services she would be employed in a contractual capacity and her resignation from staff employee status would be effected the day prior to the effective date of contract.
- 4. In the event additional information is desired, please contact Mr. William Renchan, extension 7565.

w. E. BROOKS Chief, WII Support

			_	ECRET		" end fi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
	REQUES	T FOR PERS	SONNEL AC	TION		5 June 1903					
. SERIAL NUMBER	2. NAME (!: AL	et.Firet.Widdl	* 1			<u> </u>					
O£ 5935	PALARO	yy, ana	`.		٠,						
3. NATURE OF PERSO	ONNEL ACTION		,	4. EFFEST IN SATE I		S. CATEGORY	OF EMPLOYME	N T			
LACP AND RE	u ec lor es a p	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6 7	63	RECER	LUR				
FUNDS	1 v 70, v		ý 10 CF	7. COST CENTER NO.	CHARGE.	6. LYGAL AUT Office of	HERITY (COMP "EPRSONNAL)	pleted by			
	CF TO V		CF 10 CF	3:27-1770-	1000						
F. ORGANIZATIONAL	DFS IGNATIONS			10. LOCATION OF	0 / / IC 1 A I	STATION	-				
	•							:			
DDP CI ETAP	7					•					
CE DEVELOPM	ENT COMPLES	est .	•	W GETTH	OFCH.	D.C.		, , , ,			
11. POSITION TITLE				12. Pos17194 NUM		13. CAREER SI	AVICE DESIG	MATION			
¥	TELL CLER	•		\$1.7971	.		ກ	t			
4. CLASSIFICATION SC			PATIONAL SERIE		.,	17. SALARY OR	BATE LAND	ly w			
G3			0313.01	6	6	1 6 64	. 2	47			
P. REMARKS			UJW-UL			5,54	20	541			
Luce francisc			n 1963.								
not to excee				or to economic	y husl	be nd to no	e station	· -			
	ed 90 days.			on to economic	A pres	be nd to so	w station	· •			
ce to securi	ty and fin	CIAL D	e of abecs	189. SICHATURE OF OFFICER							
ce to escuri	d 90 days. Ity and fin Chesting ores Lumber	62000 01	of abors	189. SICHATURE OF OFFICER	CAPEER	SERVICE APPRO					
ce to escuri	Ed 90 dayso	TELEFF W FOR EXCI	of abore TE STONEO 5 Jun 63 LUSIVE USE [72, 00 29]	OF THE OFFICE	CAPTER	SERVICE APPRO					
ce to escur!	Ed 90 dayso	FOR EXCI	of abore	OF THE OFFICE	CAPTER	ERSONNEL	DATÉ :				
CG to GROUP!	Chesting officers of the Court	FOR EXCI	S Jun 63 LUSIVE USE	OF THE OFFICE	CAPEER : OF 3:	ERSONNEL GIE OF MAN Do	21. 24 E CF (E)	SIGNED			
co to escuri	Course of the Co	FOR EXCI	TE STONED 5 Jun 63 LUSIVE USE 21 SEPARATICAL 21 SEPARATICAL	OF THE OFFICE	CAPCER C OF 3- TH	ERSONNEL GIE OF MAN Do	DVING DATE (SIGNED			
CC to ancur!	Chesting offi Chesting offi PACE BELOT OFFICE COUNTY HERE IS SECOND 1 - 635 1 - 635 2 - 854 3 - 854	ECIAL DE EXCE PROPERTO CONTRA	TE STONED 5 Jun 63 LUSIVE USE 21 SEPARATICAL 21 SEPARATICAL	OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE M. OF THE OFFICE M. OF THE OFFICE OFFICE M. OF THE OFFICE OFFICE M. OF THE OFFICE OFFICE M. OFFICE OFFIC	CAPCER C OF 3- TH	ERSONNEL GHE OF MAN DO. **.	21. 24 E CF (E)	SIGNED			
CC to GACUT! GP. SIGNATURE OF R ACTION PO. EMPLIN. 21. CCOL CCO! NIE ESPIRES 27. SP NIE FSPIRES 27. SP NIE FSPIRES 27. SP	Constant of the state of the st	ECIAL DE EXCE PROPERTO CONTRA	S Jun 63 LUSIVE USE ZI SEPARATION 3 SATA CON	OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE MINISTER MINISTER COOP MINISTER CO	CAPEER (OF 34 78 26.1 10.1	ERSONNEL GHE OF MAN DO. **.	27, 2415 OF 151 37, 2415 OF 151 38, G4, 35 35 30 30 77 3	SIGNED			
ROT TO EXCEPTION OF A STATE OF THE PREVIOUS CONTRACT OF THE PREVIOUS CO	Chesting office Cooling LICIA SC. SET. FERENCE 1 - CSC. 3 - FICE SCO. PAC. COPP. CATE 17. Da. FR. C.	FOR EXCI	S JUB 63 LUSIVE USE 21 SEPARATION 3 GRIDES - GREECAST CAPE CARTESS - GREECAST CAPE CARTESS - GREECAST CAPE CARTESS - GREECAST CAPE NO. CAPECAST CAPE NO. CAPECAST CAPE NO. CAPECAST CAP	OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE MISSING 25. SAT OF 218 U.O.S. MILL OF 2. CERRS 1. TAYLON SEC. 1. AT 1. OF 1. CON 1. SEC. 1. TO 1. OF 1. CON	CAPEER (OF]	ERSONNEL ERSONNEL OD DATA DATE TO TALL EDDE	27. 2415 CF 151 27. 2415 CF 151 27. 2415 CF 151 27. 24. 28. 35. 35. 228.75 28. 35. 35. 28.	signed rd. v, sex			
SIGNATURE OF 9 LETION POLEMENT, 21. CCODE SET D = NONE 1 - 50 PM PREVIOUS GOVERNMENT 2 - 50 PM PREVIOUS GOVERNMENT 1 - NO PMEVIOUS 1 - NO PMEVIOUS 2 - NO PMEVIOUS 2 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 4 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 4 - NO PMEVIOUS 5 - NO PMEVIOUS 5 - NO PMEVIOUS 7 - NO PMEVIOUS 7 - NO PMEVIOUS 8 - NO PMEVIOUS 9 - NO PMEVIOUS 9 - NO PMEVIOUS 1 - NO PMEVIOUS 1 - NO PMEVIOUS 2 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 4 - NO PMEVIOUS 3 - NO PMEVIOUS 4 - NO PMEVIOUS 5 - NO PMEVIOUS 7 - NO PMEVIOUS 9	COURT TO SERVICE DATA	TETATE N FOR EXCI P2,515-04 CODE	S JUB 63 LUSIVE USE 21 SEPARATION 3 GRIDES - GREECAST CAPE CARTESS - GREECAST CAPE CARTESS - GREECAST CAPE CARTESS - GREECAST CAPE NO. CAPECAST CAPE NO. CAPECAST CAPE NO. CAPECAST CAP	OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE MINOSTREEN OF HE COOP OF THE OFFICE CAPTER COF 3- TO 26.2 TO MO. 1 Data TO MAL TO MA	ERSONNEL ERSONNEL GATE OF MAN DO DATA DPANE TO TALL CODE CTALE	27. 2475 OF 151 97. 2475 OF 151 97. 24. 95. 3010877 3 960. 301	signed rd. v, sex				
CC to encur! CC to encur! CC to encur! CCOP CCOP CCOP NEE EXPIRES 20, SP VET. PREFERENCE 26 SF D = NONE 19 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 1 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 2 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 1 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 2 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 3 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 4 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 5 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 7 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 8 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 1 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 2 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 3 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 4 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 5 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 1 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 1 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 2 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 3 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 4 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 5 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 6 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERMENT 7 = 10 PREVIOUS COVERM	COVERNING OFFI COVERNING OFFI COVERNING OFFI COVERNING COVERNING CO	FEAT DATE COSE COSE COSE COSE COSE COSE COSE COS	S JUSI 63 LUSIVE USE 21 SEPARATION 3 ORTHOGON CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 20. CAPTO	OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE MISSING 25. SAT OF 218 U.O.S. MILL OF 2. CERRS 1. TAYLON SEC. 1. AT 1. OF 1. CON 1. SEC. 1. TO 1. OF 1. CON	CAPTER COF 3- TO 26.2 TO MO. 1 Data TO MAL TO MA	ERSONNEL ATE OF MAN OB. 14. OD DATA UPANIE 14 TALL CORE FREGUES - 115	27. 2475 05 151 27. 2475 05 151 NC. 04. 33. 35728175 3 950. NC. 34. 3501 At. 551.8 (48. 2474 (500. 151.66)	signed rd. v, see			
ROL TO EXCEPT CG TO GROUP! SP. SIGNATURE OF R ACTION PO. FMC.(1-1, 2). CCOL CCOL CCOL NIE ESPIRES 29. SP VET. PREFINENCE 14 SC O - NOW 78. PREVIOUS COMPANIENT O - NO BRIEFING O - NO BRIEF O - NO BR	COVERNING OFFI COVERNING OFFI COVERNING OFFI COVERNING COVERNING CO	FEAT DATE COSE COSE COSE COSE COSE COSE COSE COS	S JUSI 63 LUSIVE USE 21 SEPARATION 3 ORTHOGON CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 10. CAPTONIES 20. CAPTO	189. SICHATURE OF OFFICER	CAPTER COF 3- TO 26.2 TO MO. 1 Data TO MAL TO MA	ERSONNEL ATE OF MAN OB. 14. OD DATA UPANIE 14 TALL CORE FREGUES - 115	27. 2475 05 151 27. 2475 05 151 NC. 04. 33. 35728175 3 950. NC. 34. 3501 At. 551.8 (48. 2474 (500. 151.66)	SIGNED *** *** *** *** *** *** ***			

SECRET

141

GROUP)
FROM AUTOMATE DEMOCRATING
AND DECLASSISSATION

FORM 1152 0000LETE PREVIOUS

14-00000

	•		^	· ! · · /				•							.)	ويت عامد دور				-				a> 7
	PUBLIC 'YMBOLD SEPTRICT OF COLUMNA				TARASOFF						BARBARA LA							9,6.61 Kramar Jr.						
~	WOODROW WILSON		Bort				ecian ci Tarabo	11	Analyst - V.S. Governou							DATE OF WITE STABLE TO								
	HIGH SCHOOL					5109 - 45th Street, N.V. EM 2-6990										DATE OF RE-CUTRY FROM								
	PUPIS B PERM	A	4771	AL MRCOND	9920 4	·		·		114							DATE OF OFTHOR LEAL . TO							
					Ohi	TR			12,22.4															
	DOARS WYES		٦	TEAD GEG.	90 C T 10		-	_	70 AA 0EQ.	- 1	SECTION		•	TEAS DI	£ &.	38 C T104			VOAN BO	•	84 C 7 16 H	2200		
	902-SCT	BADE	Ę	P.b.bl.	TRACHE	T		Ť	9.5.62 evalue		// <u>} . }</u>		1	100	1867	VEACHER	8	1 1	000		TEACHER	1	1	i i
		8		England) J	440	1	F	1-	Constant	2 69	LRG	4-4-	+	Sastuat		 	-	+	Louise	,	 	+-	1	- ;
		7		Med. Hookey	440	1	10	4-	U.S. Hessory	12	A CT Se	*	+-	Jan Barrer		 	-	+	1	-	 	┥	- +	4
				Che sold for a	ARS	tc	B	1	1									I		ĺ		\square		
	soch		_	Feedby (N	BAF	A	A	1	French 1	H	RIE	R	L	Presel				${\mathbb I}$		1		\square	\Box]:
Q.	a. Mada			Lotton J#	ANS	A	A	1	Lettes 4	ч	Swa	A		Lotte				\mathbf{I}		<u>.</u>			\Box	
Lo	יים וגע	A	1	Вретин э					4				L	Same?	*			I						\supset
7 10		_ [-	Charatery	<u>. </u>	Ш	L	L	Darma	IF !	RAM	a L	Ļ		 	ļ	\perp	4	<u> </u>	·	<u> </u>	Ш	\dashv	_
	. Setatoro	4		Blokey		┦	L	L	Popular R		J.E.		┞-	Checosty		ļ	-	4		·		Н	-	-k
B	elagy	1	11	CARM N	ANL	B	2	1.	ļ			-	↓		· ·	 		+-		r		Н	-	ᅪ
		-+	+			1-1		-	77877	IFF!	37 R S	-+-	\vdash		·	<u> </u>		+				\vdash	-	ન;
+	TIBLINECTOLA	H	╁			┝╾╂	-	\vdash	₩.	/FFK	//// !	-+-	-	ē	}		-1-	++	<u> </u>			-+	-+	- *
- }	WHARLIPIL	4	٦,	12 History	55"	 	A	-			·		Н	7			+	+		ŀ		7	+	寸;
		+	+	amountary		1.	n.			-							_	11				7	1	二:
1.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	+	Physiani Ed. 20-h	CEEN	A	7	\overline{z}	Chroscal Ed.	4	68	a	П	Physical	C4.		7	\top	Physical	t.c.		7	7	す
-	Test Passons			Hill Mary School	X V 1 140							-		Millery S.	cteme		1		MALIFETY BO	Footb			7	7
- {		•	1		25%	941	_				9541	94.4		***		5 g es. 1	2.65	n		1	04220	04	79. P	
1	IND Land			Degartaca I	R		_		De professores		A			Copercion	1			_	Серогова					· ·
8	MUTTILIAL			Days Prayent	91%	81			Days Present		90%			Doys Pros	<u></u>				Depo Poor					
				hyo Am. Co.	•	1	<u>.</u>	_[Lwys Am. Es		لخنا			Days Abs.				_	Pero Ale.					- `.
			L	Sayo Abe. Unce.				_	Days Abs. Un	- c.	0		_	Days Abs.					Doyo Abo.					- `
}	•		L	pos Yesty			_	i	Tames Tendy		0			Tongs To-	<u></u>	 \		_1	Term Ton	97				~

Son Raymond